Pew Global Attitudes Project
2010 Spring Survey Topline Results
Survey of 22 Nations

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: United States, Argentina, Brazil, Mexico
Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Spain, Poland, Russia
Middle East: Egypt, Jordan, Lebanon, Turkey

Asia: China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Pakistan, South Korea

Africa: Kenya, Nigeria

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in China, India, and Pakistan where the samples are
disproportionately urban.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers. When multiple responses are allowed, totals may
add to more than 100%.

Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to generate toplines. As a
result, numbers may differ slightly from those published prior to 2007.

Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the
revised numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

Trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on disproportionately
urban samples. Since 2006, the samples have been nationally representative in Egypt.

Previous trends from Brazil are not shown because those results were based on disproportionately
urban samples, while the 2010 samples are nationally representative.

Certain trends from Nigeria are not shown because of translation changes from previous surveys.
Questions held for future release: Q1-Q4, Q6, Q7g-i, Q7k, Q7n-o0, Q79-Q7t, Q11, Q17, Q19a-m,
Q20-Q22, Q24b, Q26, Q27a-i, Q32-Q33, Q34g, Q34i-m, Q35a-h, Q36a-d, Q47, Q52-Q53, Q56,

Q59, Q62-Q66, Q69a-c, Q70-Q72, Q74-Q76, Q78, Q79PAK-PAKC, Q80-Q81, Q87, Q88, Q93-
Q95, Q97, Q99a-Q118, Q119b, Q126, Q131b, and Q134.
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Q5 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
the way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 30 62 8 100
Fall, 2009 30 64 7 100

Spring, 2009 36 61 3 100

Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100

Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100

Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100

May, 2005 39 57 5 100

March, 2004 39 55 6 100

Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100

Britain Spring, 2010 31 63 7 100
Fall, 2009 29 64 7 100

Spring, 2009 21 76 4 100

Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100

Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100

May, 2005 44 51 5 100

March, 2004 38 58 4 100

May, 2003 46 49 5 100

March, 2003 30 63 6 100

Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100

France Spring, 2010 26 74 0 100
Fall, 2009 32 67 0 100

Spring, 2009 27 73 0 100

Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100

Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100

Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100

May, 2005 28 71 0 100

March, 2004 32 68 0 100

May, 2003 44 56 0 100

March, 2003 31 67 2 100

Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100

Germany Spring, 2010 39 59 2 100
Fall, 2009 48 50 2 100

Spring, 2009 43 54 3 100

Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100

Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100

Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100

May, 2005 25 73 2 100

March, 2004 20 78 2 100

May, 2003 25 73 2 100

March, 2003 18 79 3 100

Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
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Q5 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
the way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Spain Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100
Fall, 2009 21 75 3 100

Spring, 2009 21 77 2 100

Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100

Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100

Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100

May, 2005 51 44 5 100

May, 2003 45 52 3 100

March, 2003 41 47 12 100

Poland Spring, 2010 47 a7 6 100
Fall, 2009 36 59 5 100

Spring, 2009 20 67 12 100

Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100

May, 2005 13 82 5 100

March, 2003 7 89 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 87 4 100

Russia Spring, 2010 34 59 7 100
Fall, 2009 34 60 6 100

Spring, 2009 27 65 9 100

Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100

Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100

Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100

May, 2005 23 71 6 100

March, 2004 26 69 5 100

May, 2003 27 64 9 100

March, 2003 35 58 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100
Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100

Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100

Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100

May, 2005 41 55 4 100

March, 2004 40 58 2 100

May, 2003 19 79 2 100

March, 2003 18 81 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 28 69 3 100
Spring, 2009 31 67 2 100

Spring, 2008 40 57 4 100

Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100

Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100
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Q5 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
the way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2010 35 64 1 100
Spring, 2009 46 52 2 100

Spring, 2008 49 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100

Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100

May, 2005 69 30 1 100

March, 2004 59 30 11 100

May, 2003 42 56 2 100

Summer, 2002 21 78 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 11 86 2 100
Spring, 2009 11 87 2 100

Spring, 2008 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2007 6 92 2 100

May, 2005 40 59 2 100

May, 2003 15 84 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

China Spring, 2010 87 9 4 100
Spring, 2009 87 9 4 100

Spring, 2008 86 11 3 100

Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100

Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100

May, 2005 72 19 10 100

Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100

India Spring, 2010 45 54 1 100
Spring, 2009 53 46 1 100

Spring, 2008 41 58 1 100

Spring, 2007 42 56 2 100

Spring, 2006 31 67 1 100

May, 2005 41 57 2 100

Summer, 2002 7 91 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 41 56 2 100
Spring, 2009 40 58 2 100

Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100

Spring, 2007 22 77 1 100

Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100

May, 2005 35 64 1 100

May, 2003 15 85 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Japan Spring, 2010 20 76 4 100
Spring, 2009 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2008 23 74 3 100

Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100

Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100

Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100
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Q5 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with
the way things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2010 14 84 2 100
Spring, 2009 9 89 2 100

Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100

May, 2005 57 39 4 100

March, 2004 54 41 5 100

May, 2003 29 67 4 100

Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 21 74 6 100
Spring, 2009 10 85 5 100

Spring, 2008 13 81 5 100

Spring, 2007 9 86 5 100

May, 2003 20 73 7 100

Summer, 2002 14 81 5 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 22 74 4 100
Spring, 2009 17 80 3 100

Spring, 2008 14 83 3 100

Spring, 2007 38 54 7 100

Summer, 2002 3 96 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 50 49 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 19 79 2 100
Spring, 2009 20 78 3 100

Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100

Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100

Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 17 82 1 100
Spring, 2009 9 90 1 100

Spring, 2007 45 54 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 90 1 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 23 77 1 100
Spring, 2009 12 87 1 100

Spring, 2008 24 75 1 100

Spring, 2007 11 87 2 100

Spring, 2006 7 93 0 100

May, 2003 19 80 0 100

Summer, 2002 13 86 1 100
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Q7a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 48 37 8 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 52 36 6 3 2 100

Spring, 2008 53 31 8 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 47 33 12 6 2 100

Spring, 2006 49 27 10 7 6 100

May, 2005 50 33 10 4 3 100

Britain Spring, 2010 14 51 18 6 10 100
Spring, 2009 13 56 14 6 10 100

Spring, 2008 45 25 12 10 100

Spring, 2007 42 29 13 7 100

Spring, 2006 11 45 20 13 11 100

May, 2005 13 42 27 11 100

March, 2004 15 43 24 10 100

May, 2003 18 52 14 12 5 100

March, 2003 14 34 24 16 11 100

Summer, 2002 27 48 12 9 100

France Spring, 2010 5 68 21 0 100
Spring, 2009 8 67 20 0 100

Spring, 2008 4 38 39 18 0 100

Spring, 2007 5 34 44 16 0 100

Spring, 2006 2 37 43 17 1 100

May, 2005 3 40 42 15 0 100

March, 2004 6 31 42 20 2 100

May, 2003 8 34 38 19 1 100

March, 2003 6 25 45 22 2 100

Summer, 2002 8 54 26 8 3 100

Germany Spring, 2010 5 58 31 4 3 100
Spring, 2009 4 60 26 7 3 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 53 13 4 100

Spring, 2007 2 28 47 19 4 100

Spring, 2006 2 35 46 14 3 100

May, 2005 4 38 44 10 5 100

March, 2004 3 35 49 10 3 100

May, 2003 6 39 42 12 1 100

March, 2003 4 21 41 30 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 51 31 4 100

Spain Spring, 2010 8 53 23 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 51 22 14 100

Spring, 2008 2 31 33 22 12 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 32 28 100

Spring, 2006 4 19 37 36 100

May, 2005 14 27 34 16 100

May, 2003 8 30 29 26 100

March, 2003 11 35 39 12 100
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Q7a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2010 14 60 17 2 6 100
Spring, 2009 60 18 6 9 100

Spring, 2008 62 20 4 8 100

Spring, 2007 12 49 25 6 9 100

May, 2005 11 51 18 5 14 100

March, 2003 9 41 33 11 7 100

Summer, 2002 14 65 10 1 10 100

Russia Spring, 2010 48 26 7 10 100
Spring, 2009 38 33 11 12 100

Spring, 2008 12 34 28 20 7 100

Spring, 2007 33 32 16 11 100

Spring, 2006 34 28 19 10 100

May, 2005 43 31 9 8 100

March, 2004 9 37 29 15 11 100

May, 2003 11 26 32 23 100

March, 2003 4 24 43 25 100

Summer, 2002 8 53 27 6 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 2 15 15 59 100
Spring, 2009 2 12 12 57 16 100

Spring, 2008 4 70 11 100

Spring, 2007 2 75 8 100

Spring, 2006 2 10 67 12 100

May, 2005 4 19 13 54 10 100

March, 2004 6 24 18 45 100

May, 2003 2 13 15 68 100

March, 2003 3 9 17 67 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 24 13 41 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 4 13 34 48 1 100
Spring, 2009 12 15 31 39 3 100

Spring, 2008 10 12 35 40 4 100

Spring, 2007 7 14 32 46 2 100

Spring, 2006 5 25 33 36 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 7 14 34 45 0 100
Spring, 2009 7 18 30 44 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 31 48 2 100

Spring, 2007 8 12 26 52 2 100

Spring, 2006 6 9 30 55 0 100

May, 2005 9 12 21 59 0 100

March, 2004 2 26 67 1 100

May, 2003 0 16 83 0 100

Summer, 2002 6 19 18 57 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 14 38 14 33 0 100
Spring, 2009 15 40 14 31 0 100

Spring, 2008 18 33 19 30 1 100

Spring, 2007 16 31 24 28 1 100

May, 2005 22 20 18 40 0 100

May, 2003 8 19 23 48 2 100

Summer, 2002 27 21 38 6 100
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Q7a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2010 9 49 30 7 5 100
Spring, 2009 6 41 38 8 7 100

Spring, 2008 5 36 37 11 11 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 47 10 8 100

Spring, 2006 9 38 37 6 10 100

May, 2005 5 37 40 13 5 100

India Spring, 2010 26 40 15 10 100
Spring, 2009 31 45 7 100

Spring, 2008 23 43 10 15 100

Spring, 2007 20 39 18 10 12 100

Spring, 2006 18 38 14 14 16 100

May, 2005 29 42 8 9 12 100

Summer, 2002 21 45 13 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 8 51 28 6 100
Spring, 2009 13 50 26 4 8 100

Spring, 2008 7 30 37 16 10 100

Spring, 2007 4 25 41 25 5 100

Spring, 2006 7 23 42 25 4 100

May, 2005 6 32 40 17 5 100

May, 2003 2 13 35 48 1 100

Summer, 2002 5 56 27 9 3 100

Japan Spring, 2010 7 59 28 4 2 100
Spring, 2009 6 53 34 3 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 46 41 7 2 100

Spring, 2007 8 53 33 3 3 100

Spring, 2006 8 55 29 6 3 100

Summer, 2002 13 59 23 3 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 3 14 13 55 16 100
Spring, 2009 3 13 14 54 16 100

Spring, 2008 6 13 11 52 17 100

Spring, 2007 4 11 14 54 16 100

Spring, 2006 7 20 14 42 17 100

May, 2005 6 17 12 48 18 100

March, 2004 4 17 10 50 18 100

May, 2003 3 10 10 71 6 100

Summer, 2002 2 8 11 58 20 100

South Korea [ Spring, 2010 9 70 16 4 100
Spring, 2009 4 74 17 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 66 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 55 33 5 100

May, 2003 3 43 39 11 4 100

Summer, 2002 4 48 37 7 3 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 9 33 27 14 17 100
Spring, 2009 6 32 26 16 20 100

Spring, 2008 3 19 29 33 17 100

Spring, 2007 3 13 31 41 11 100

Summer, 2002 9 25 26 23 17 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 7 55 24 5 8 100
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Q7a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2010 13 43 21 14 9 100
Spring, 2009 15 54 18 9 5 100
Spring, 2008 13 34 25 19 9 100
Spring, 2007 10 46 26 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 15 49 15 10 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 71 23 2 1 3 100
Spring, 2009 68 22 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 43 44 8 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 45 35 10 5 5 100
Nigeria | Spring, 2010 49 32 9 5 5 100
Spring, 2009 52 27 12 7 2 100
Spring, 2008 40 24 13 20 3 100
Spring, 2007 44 26 9 18 3 100
Spring, 2006 34 28 20 16 3 100
May, 2003 31 30 15 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 38 7 5 12 100
Q7b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 45 41 8 3 3 100
Spring, 2009 52 38 7 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 50 38 7 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 46 40 10 2 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 32 3 6 100
May, 2005 49 39 1 2 100
Britain Spring, 2010 19 54 11 3 12 100
Spring, 2009 17 56 12 3 11 100
Spring, 2008 13 57 14 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 16 54 16 4 10 100
Spring, 2006 20 49 16 5 10 100
May, 2005 18 52 18 4 8 100
March, 2004 20 52 14 5 9 100
May, 2003 27 53 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 24 58 3 8 100
France Spring, 2010 6 66 23 4 0 100
Spring, 2009 8 67 21 5 0 100
Spring, 2008 7 57 26 10 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 54 31 8 1 100
Spring, 2006 5 60 27 0 100
May, 2005 5 59 29 1 100
March, 2004 5 48 30 13 3 100
May, 2003 13 45 29 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 10 61 21 5 3 100
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Q7b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Germany Spring, 2010 7 61 23 2 7 100
Spring, 2009 4 60 22 5 9 100

Spring, 2008 7 48 29 5 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 53 26 7 100

Spring, 2006 61 22 4 100

May, 2005 57 20 4 11 100

March, 2004 59 20 5 100

May, 2003 15 52 23 7 4 100

Summer, 2002 12 58 20 3 100

Spain Spring, 2010 8 51 20 5 17 100
Spring, 2009 5 47 21 4 23 100

Spring, 2008 2 39 24 15 19 100

Spring, 2007 6 40 27 18 10 100

Spring, 2006 4 33 33 18 11 100

May, 2005 16 40 22 8 15 100

May, 2003 11 36 25 16 13 100

Poland Spring, 2010 15 65 13 2 100
Spring, 2009 65 16 4 100

Spring, 2008 62 18 3 100

Spring, 2007 11 52 22 4 11 100

May, 2005 13 55 14 3 16 100

Summer, 2002 12 65 11 1 11 100

Russia Spring, 2010 11 53 21 5 10 100
Spring, 2009 9 48 23 8 12 100

Spring, 2008 12 45 22 12 9 100

Spring, 2007 8 46 26 8 11 100

Spring, 2006 11 46 23 11 10 100

May, 2005 10 51 23 11 100

March, 2004 13 51 17 11 100

May, 2003 17 48 18 10 100

Summer, 2002 9 58 21 9 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 2 14 18 52 15 100
Spring, 2009 2 12 13 52 21 100

Spring, 2008 3 10 11 59 17 100

Spring, 2007 1 12 14 63 10 100

Spring, 2006 2 15 14 55 14 100

May, 2005 4 19 17 46 14 100

March, 2004 6 26 21 33 15 100

May, 2003 5 27 17 43 8 100

Summer, 2002 6 26 12 38 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 7 32 32 27 3 100
Spring, 2009 13 27 32 29 0 100

Spring, 2008 11 20 30 35 5 100

Spring, 2007 7 24 27 40 2 100

Spring, 2006 8 28 30 33 0 100
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Q7b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2010 12 32 28 26 2 100
Spring, 2009 10 29 26 34 1 100

Spring, 2008 9 27 35 28 2 100

Spring, 2007 6 30 32 30 3 100

Spring, 2006 3 36 31 30 1 100

May, 2005 9 25 27 39 0 100

March, 2004 4 17 40 33 6 100

May, 2003 3 15 36 46 0 100

Summer, 2002 21 33 17 29 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 21 45 12 22 0 100
Spring, 2009 23 46 14 17 0 100

Spring, 2008 21 53 10 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 25 44 14 17 1 100

May, 2005 32 34 18 14 1 100

May, 2003 21 41 21 17 1 100

Summer, 2002 14 33 22 24 7 100

China Spring, 2010 10 51 27 5 100
Spring, 2009 4 38 41 7 100

Spring, 2008 5 33 38 12 12 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 44 9 100

Spring, 2006 6 44 34 12 100

May, 2005 5 38 38 11 8 100

India Spring, 2010 25 46 11 9 100
Spring, 2009 29 44 12 8 100

Spring, 2008 18 45 14 16 7 100

Spring, 2007 18 40 21 13 9 100

Spring, 2006 23 44 14 12 7 100

May, 2005 28 42 9 9 11 100

Summer, 2002 23 49 10 12 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 5 50 31 100
Spring, 2009 7 a7 31 10 100

Spring, 2008 7 38 32 12 11 100

Spring, 2007 4 38 39 13 6 100

Spring, 2006 6 30 42 18 5 100

May, 2005 8 38 37 9 8 100

May, 2003 6 50 31 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 60 25 8 3 100

Japan Spring, 2010 8 67 18 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 9 61 23 2 4 100

Spring, 2008 5 60 27 3 4 100

Spring, 2007 11 64 18 1 5 100

Spring, 2006 16 66 13 3 2 100

Summer, 2002 10 63 22 2 4 100
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Q7b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2010 3 15 21 40 20 100
Spring, 2009 3 17 18 39 22 100

Spring, 2008 4 16 17 39 24 100

Spring, 2007 4 15 18 42 21 100

Spring, 2006 5 22 18 34 20 100

May, 2005 5 17 14 41 22 100

March, 2004 5 20 13 34 27 100

May, 2003 8 30 11 40 11 100

Summer, 2002 3 14 12 50 22 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 7 75 13 1 4 100
Spring, 2009 3 80 13 0 3 100

Spring, 2008 3 74 19 2 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 67 23 3 4 100

May, 2003 4 70 17 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 3 57 30 5 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 6 33 25 14 22 100
Spring, 2009 6 32 25 15 23 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 24 28 23 100

Spring, 2007 3 23 28 30 17 100

Summer, 2002 5 27 23 20 25 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 5 55 26 4 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 10 39 26 13 13 100
Spring, 2009 11 46 26 10 7 100

Spring, 2008 9 35 27 19 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 42 30 12 6 100

Summer, 2002 11 45 19 13 12 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 63 28 5 1 3 100
Spring, 2009 63 24 5 2 5 100

Spring, 2007 40 46 8 3 2 100

Summer, 2002 45 34 8 7 5 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 44 37 9 5 5 100
Spring, 2009 45 31 14 9 2 100

Spring, 2008 34 28 15 20 3 100

Spring, 2007 38 28 11 17 5 100

Spring, 2006 28 28 21 19 5 100

May, 2003 32 35 12 17 3 100

Summer, 2002 38 34 11 5 12 100
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Q7c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 10 39 24 12 14 100
Spring, 2009 41 25 13 13 100

Spring, 2008 30 26 16 19 100

Spring, 2007 8 34 25 14 18 100

Spring, 2006 12 40 19 10 19 100

May, 2005 9 34 22 13 22 100

Britain Spring, 2010 8 38 26 9 19 100
Spring, 2009 8 44 22 7 18 100

Spring, 2008 7 40 24 12 17 100

Spring, 2007 7 42 21 25 100

Spring, 2006 10 55 11 20 100

May, 2005 13 52 13 18 100

France Spring, 2010 6 35 35 24 0 100
Spring, 2009 6 35 38 22 0 100

Spring, 2008 3 25 39 33 0 100

Spring, 2007 4 43 38 13 1 100

Spring, 2006 7 53 29 12 0 100

May, 2005 6 52 29 13 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 2 28 46 15 8 100
Spring, 2009 2 27 50 13 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 24 45 23 6 100

Spring, 2007 5 29 42 12 12 100

Spring, 2006 6 50 28 10 100

May, 2005 5 41 33 16 100

Spain Spring, 2010 7 40 30 15 100
Spring, 2009 5 35 33 19 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 33 23 13 100

Spring, 2007 4 35 30 13 17 100

Spring, 2006 5 40 26 12 18 100

May, 2005 18 39 16 23 100

Poland Spring, 2010 8 38 33 12 100
Spring, 2009 3 40 31 10 17 100

Spring, 2008 1 32 39 15 13 100

Spring, 2007 4 35 34 8 19 100

May, 2005 5 32 25 9 30 100

Russia Spring, 2010 12 48 23 6 11 100
Spring, 2009 9 49 24 5 12 100

Spring, 2008 10 50 24 6 10 100

Spring, 2007 9 51 21 5 13 100

Spring, 2006 14 49 20 7 10 100

May, 2005 11 49 23 6 12 100

Summer, 2002 12 59 16 2 11 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 3 17 16 45 19 100
Spring, 2009 3 13 12 45 27 100

Spring, 2008 6 18 11 39 26 100

Spring, 2007 4 21 17 36 22 100

Spring, 2006 7 26 12 32 24 100

May, 2005 9 31 15 24 22 100
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Q7c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Egypt Spring, 2010 15 37 30 13 5 100
Spring, 2009 20 32 29 19 0 100

Spring, 2008 22 37 21 12 100

Spring, 2007 26 39 25 4 100

Spring, 2006 20 43 20 12 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 18 35 36 10 2 100
Spring, 2009 15 35 32 18 1 100

Spring, 2008 35 36 16 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 35 14 6 100

Spring, 2006 41 36 10 5 100

May, 2005 37 35 18 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 13 43 28 14 2 100
Spring, 2009 9 44 29 14 4 100

Spring, 2008 12 38 18 24 8 100

Spring, 2007 13 33 19 29 6 100

May, 2005 19 a7 21 7 6 100

China Spring, 2010 64 33 2 0 0 100
Spring, 2009 62 33 5 1 0 100

Spring, 2008 60 35 2 0 2 100

Spring, 2007 53 40 6 0 2 100

Spring, 2006 58 36 4 1 2 100

May, 2005 53 35 8 1 2 100

India Spring, 2010 8 26 23 29 14 100
Spring, 2009 14 32 20 19 15 100

Spring, 2008 9 37 21 24 10 100

Spring, 2007 14 32 23 20 11 100

Spring, 2006 12 35 17 22 13 100

May, 2005 15 41 12 8 23 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 53 33 4 6 100
Spring, 2009 51 30 4 8 100

Spring, 2008 52 28 6 8 100

Spring, 2007 60 26 4 5 100

Spring, 2006 11 51 28 3 6 100

May, 2005 16 57 23 2 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 64 24 6 2 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 24 49 20 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 24 50 19 5 100

Spring, 2008 1 13 50 34 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 26 51 16 4 100

Spring, 2006 3 24 49 22 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 47 35 7 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 61 24 2 1 12 100
Spring, 2009 57 27 2 1 13 100

Spring, 2008 54 22 3 5 16 100

Spring, 2007 57 22 2 4 15 100

Spring, 2006 47 22 4 3 23 100

May, 2005 56 23 2 2 17 100
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Q7c Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Korea Spring, 2010 1 37 46 10 5 100
Spring, 2009 1 40 47 7 5 100
Spring, 2008 2 46 41 8 3 100
Spring, 2007 1 51 37 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 5 61 29 2 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 7 38 19 9 27 100
Spring, 2009 9 33 16 8 34 100
Spring, 2008 4 30 16 15 35 100
Spring, 2007 4 28 16 15 37 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 6 46 28 6 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 8 31 21 10 30 100
Spring, 2009 9 30 26 17 18 100
Spring, 2008 8 30 23 15 24 100
Spring, 2007 10 33 28 13 15 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 53 33 2 4 100
Spring, 2009 40 33 5 13 100
Spring, 2007 40 41 12 3 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 37 39 11 4 8 100
Spring, 2009 42 43 2 5 100
Spring, 2008 37 42 5 7 100
Spring, 2007 35 40 12 6 8 100
Spring, 2006 14 45 23 9 10 100
Q7d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 3 15 29 38 15 100

Fall, 2009 1 10 25 52 12 100

Spring, 2009 4 17 28 35 15 100

Spring, 2008 5 15 27 37 16 100

Spring, 2007 2 12 26 45 14 100

Spring, 2006 8 17 26 31 18 100

Britain Spring, 2010 2 20 33 25 19 100

Spring, 2009 4 25 33 19 19 100

Spring, 2008 3 30 30 16 22 100

Spring, 2007 2 22 33 24 19 100

Spring, 2006 3 31 24 15 28 100

France Spring, 2010 1 17 37 44 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 21 44 32 1 100

Spring, 2008 2 17 45 37 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 13 41 43 1 100

Spring, 2006 1 21 47 30 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 0 8 49 37 6 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 55 27 7 100

Spring, 2008 1 11 53 29 6 100

Spring, 2007 2 8 45 40 5 100

Spring, 2006 1 11 50 32 6 100
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Q7d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2010 2 11 48 25 13 100
Spring, 2009 1 13 46 24 15 100
Spring, 2008 1 10 36 41 13 100
Spring, 2007 1 14 40 32 13 100
Spring, 2006 3 19 34 32 11 100
Poland Spring, 2010 4 22 42 20 12 100
Spring, 2009 1 19 42 19 18 100
Spring, 2008 0 16 46 22 15 100
Spring, 2007 2 15 43 25 15 100
Russia Spring, 2010 7 29 30 15 20 100
Spring, 2009 5 33 28 7 26 100
Spring, 2008 6 34 29 10 22 100
Spring, 2007 6 31 33 23 100
Spring, 2006 10 33 29 20 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 5 21 15 43 16 100
Spring, 2009 4 15 12 46 23 100
Spring, 2008 18 11 45 20 100
Spring, 2007 5 23 18 38 16 100
Spring, 2006 18 35 15 20 12 100
Summer, 2002 5 17 17 44 17 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 5 28 34 32 1 100
Spring, 2009 7 28 25 37 4 100
Spring, 2008 9 37 34 20 1 100
Spring, 2007 6 42 39 11 1 100
Spring, 2006 13 46 30 9 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 11 26 34 29 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 25 24 42 4 100
Spring, 2008 10 31 29 27 4 100
Spring, 2007 8 38 32 21 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 37 33 18 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 23 16 13 a7 1 100
Spring, 2009 23 12 8 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 19 15 10 56 1 100
Spring, 2007 17 19 14 50 1 100
China Spring, 2010 3 24 47 13 14 100
Spring, 2009 2 23 a7 10 17 100
Spring, 2008 2 22 42 11 23 100
Spring, 2007 2 24 46 19 100
Spring, 2006 2 24 40 26 100
India Spring, 2010 5 18 20 35 22 100
Spring, 2009 5 24 23 23 24 100
Spring, 2008 4 18 20 35 24 100
Spring, 2007 5 26 25 27 16 100
Spring, 2006 7 24 20 29 20 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 7 55 22 4 13 100
Spring, 2009 8 47 23 4 17 100
Spring, 2008 8 45 21 6 20 100
Spring, 2007 8 56 17 3 16 100
Spring, 2006 22 55 13 2 7 100
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Q7d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2010 1 11 53 22 13 100
Spring, 2009 1 15 48 19 17 100

Spring, 2008 1 16 51 19 12 100

Spring, 2007 1 13 46 24 15 100

Spring, 2006 3 20 53 15 8 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 35 37 6 3 19 100
Spring, 2009 33 41 4 4 18 100

Spring, 2008 39 28 7 5 21 100

Spring, 2007 38 30 4 6 21 100

Spring, 2006 41 31 6 4 18 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 1 27 44 11 18 100
Spring, 2009 0 33 45 4 18 100

Spring, 2008 1 32 39 20 100

Spring, 2007 1 35 38 20 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 2 11 29 22 36 100
Spring, 2009 2 25 22 42 100

Spring, 2008 1 26 26 37 100

Spring, 2007 1 10 23 30 37 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 1 17 46 19 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 1 15 27 19 38 100
Spring, 2009 3 17 27 23 30 100

Spring, 2008 2 11 24 32 32 100

Spring, 2007 6 18 33 25 17 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 15 31 31 13 10 100
Spring, 2009 10 26 23 19 22 100

Spring, 2007 13 25 33 23 6 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 18 26 22 19 15 100
Spring, 2009 20 26 29 17 9 100

Spring, 2008 24 19 20 22 16 100

Spring, 2007 24 20 23 24 10 100

Spring, 2006 19 24 19 25 14 100
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Q7e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 7 42 24 8 19 100
Spring, 2009 7 36 27 12 18 100

Spring, 2007 4 40 24 11 21 100

Britain Spring, 2010 6 40 26 22 100
Spring, 2009 5 40 26 21 100

Spring, 2007 4 43 26 5 23 100

France Spring, 2010 3 48 37 12 0 100
Spring, 2009 2 41 42 14 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 33 48 17 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 3 47 38 7 5 100
Spring, 2009 2 40 41 10 7 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 52 10 4 100

Spain Spring, 2010 4 36 35 16 100
Spring, 2009 3 33 35 20 100

Spring, 2007 3 32 37 12 17 100

Poland Spring, 2010 6 39 35 11 7 100
Spring, 2009 2 31 40 16 10 100

Spring, 2007 4 30 39 19 100

Russia Spring, 2010 43 44 100
Spring, 2009 40 47 100

Spring, 2007 47 42 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 1 15 17 48 18 100
Spring, 2009 2 11 14 49 24 100

Spring, 2007 1 16 16 48 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 6 34 33 25 2 100
Spring, 2009 7 41 29 23 0 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 26 24 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 6 31 38 20 5 100
Spring, 2009 8 34 36 22 1 100

Spring, 2007 10 38 31 18 3 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 12 43 25 15 4 100
Spring, 2009 13 44 27 11 6 100

Spring, 2007 13 35 22 25 5 100

China Spring, 2010 44 32 11 100
Spring, 2009 41 35 12 100

Spring, 2007 49 27 14 100

India Spring, 2010 18 33 12 19 18 100
Spring, 2009 18 32 16 12 22 100

Spring, 2007 24 34 16 11 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 2 36 35 19 100
Spring, 2009 3 29 33 28 100

Spring, 2007 3 33 36 5 23 100

Japan Spring, 2010 1 29 48 12 10 100
Spring, 2009 1 22 50 18 9 100

Spring, 2007 2 20 50 17 11 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 2 16 35 40 100
Spring, 2009 1 17 37 36 100

Spring, 2007 4 14 18 24 40 100
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Q7e Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Korea | Spring, 2010 1 39 35 10 15 100
Spring, 2009 1 49 32 15 100
Spring, 2007 2 52 26 17 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 2 22 20 14 41 100
Spring, 2009 3 20 19 9 48 100
Spring, 2007 1 18 19 15 47 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 1 37 34 9 19 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 4 21 18 13 45 100
Spring, 2009 6 23 22 14 36 100
Spring, 2007 5 33 25 11 26 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 16 31 31 11 11 100
Spring, 2009 10 25 21 18 25 100
Spring, 2007 17 40 26 9 8 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 18 35 19 12 16 100
Q7f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 13 44 14 6 23 100
Spring, 2009 14 42 15 8 22 100
Spring, 2007 9 38 15 7 30 100
March, 2004 32 17 9 35 100
Summer, 2002 13 40 10 4 33 100
Britain Spring, 2010 40 21 21 10 100
Spring, 2009 8 42 21 18 10 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 21 16 10 100
March, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100
France Spring, 2010 13 51 28 0 100
Spring, 2009 12 50 28 9 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 53 27 11 0 100
March, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 11 51 28 7 3 100
Spring, 2009 8 57 26 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 12 56 24 6 2 100
March, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100
Spain Spring, 2010 15 62 15 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 15 62 14 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 16 64 12 3 5 100
Poland Spring, 2010 21 60 12 2 5 100
Spring, 2009 15 62 12 3 7 100
Spring, 2007 23 60 10 1 7 100
Russia Spring, 2010 19 50 12 3 16 100
Spring, 2009 16 53 13 4 15 100
Spring, 2007 15 47 15 3 20 100
March, 2004 11 51 13 5 21 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 24 12 45 14 100
Spring, 2009 18 9 50 20 100
Spring, 2007 22 14 44 15 100
March, 2004 22 36 15 20 7 100
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Q7f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Egypt Spring, 2010 10 32 30 25 2 100
Spring, 2009 14 32 26 24 5 100

Spring, 2007 19 33 30 14 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 11 18 30 37 5 100
Spring, 2009 10 16 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2007 18 40 30 4 100

March, 2004 14 44 31 10 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 18 43 19 19 2 100
Spring, 2009 20 46 18 16 100

Spring, 2007 21 38 18 15 8 100

China Spring, 2010 6 41 29 10 15 100
Spring, 2009 4 35 34 10 16 100

Spring, 2007 4 36 33 7 20 100

India Spring, 2010 8 28 14 24 27 100
Spring, 2009 8 26 21 16 30 100

Spring, 2007 8 34 23 14 20 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 7 51 22 6 15 100
Spring, 2009 8 42 17 6 27 100

Spring, 2007 7 48 19 3 22 100

Japan Spring, 2010 10 63 13 3 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 58 19 2 13 100

Spring, 2007 6 55 22 5 12 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 1 11 34 46 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 36 46 100

Spring, 2007 3 11 18 22 46 100

March, 2004 3 16 11 22 48 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 11 64 12 2 12 100
Spring, 2009 4 70 13 1 13 100

Spring, 2007 67 13 2 14 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 11 39 14 8 28 100
Spring, 2009 35 15 5 38 100

Spring, 2007 32 14 11 37 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 52 23 4 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 13 29 14 6 38 100
Spring, 2009 10 31 16 8 35 100

Spring, 2007 10 40 18 9 23 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 49 31 9 3 7 100
Spring, 2009 36 26 12 6 21 100

Spring, 2007 37 45 9 3 6 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 29 38 14 5 15 100
Spring, 2009 27 34 15 13 11 100

Spring, 2007 30 41 14 5 11 100
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Q7] Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. Greece
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2010 15 45 12 3 25 100
France Spring, 2010 59 27 8 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 4 36 41 11 100
Spain Spring, 2010 45 25 18 100
Poland Spring, 2010 14 57 14 13 100
Russia Spring, 2010 19 55 8 1 16 100
Q7I Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: |I. Germany
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2010 19 53 8 4 16 100
Spring, 2007 14 60 8 4 13 100
Spring, 2006 20 54 9 3 14 100
May, 2005 18 57 10 2 13 100
Summer, 2002 18 50 12 4 16 100
France Spring, 2010 21 70 7 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 21 69 7 3 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 69 8 3 0 100
May, 2005 18 71 8 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 75 6 1 4 100
Germany Spring, 2010 12 64 19 5 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 56 21 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 53 25 8 2 100
May, 2005 10 54 28 6 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 18 60 9 1 12 100
Spring, 2007 11 65 12 3 8 100
Spring, 2006 14 58 11 4 13 100
May, 2005 27 50 8 2 14 100
Poland Spring, 2010 16 62 16 2 100
Spring, 2007 9 58 19 5 100
May, 2005 11 53 19 4 13 100
Summer, 2002 15 61 13 2 8 100
Russia Spring, 2010 22 53 10 2 12 100
Spring, 2007 22 55 10 2 12 100
Spring, 2006 22 55 10 4 100
May, 2005 21 58 10 3 100
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Q7m Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: m. NATO, that is, North Atlantic Treaty
Organization
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 13 41 15 6 25 100
Fall, 2009 11 42 14 10 23 100
Britain Spring, 2010 18 42 12 5 24 100
Fall, 2009 22 41 11 6 21 100
France Spring, 2010 6 62 24 7 2 100
Fall, 2009 12 59 20 7 100
Germany Spring, 2010 7 50 27 6 100
Fall, 2009 14 59 18 4 100
Spain Spring, 2010 6 a7 23 5 19 100
Fall, 2009 49 20 8 15 100
Poland Spring, 2010 18 59 1 13 100
Fall, 2009 17 58 2 15 100
Spring, 2007 15 57 13 4 11 100
Russia Spring, 2010 32 26 14 20 100
Fall, 2009 20 36 22 18 100
Spring, 2007 25 28 20 22 100
Q7p Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: p. al Qaeda
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2010 1 3 10 65 21 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 7 12 29 43 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 11 23 35 26 4 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 2 3 92 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 20 31 24 22 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 10 17 17 25 30 100
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Q9 How do you think people in other countries of
the world feel about (survey country)? Is (survey

country) generally liked or disliked?

Generally Generally

liked disliked DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 35 60 6 100
May, 2005 26 69 5 100

Britain Spring, 2010 55 38 7 100
May, 2005 56 33 11 100

France Spring, 2010 73 27 0 100
May, 2005 80 19 1 100

Germany Spring, 2010 60 36 4 100
May, 2005 51 43 5 100

Spain Spring, 2010 75 21 4 100
May, 2005 80 14 6 100

Poland Spring, 2010 65 25 10 100
May, 2005 51 35 15 100

Russia Spring, 2010 36 47 17 100
May, 2005 32 57 11 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 27 68 5 100
May, 2005 30 66 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 64 31 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 85 7 100
May, 2005 85 7 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 57 28 15 100
May, 2005 55 32 14 100

China Spring, 2010 80 7 13 100
Spring, 2008 77 10 13 100

May, 2005 68 16 16 100

India Spring, 2010 87 12 1 100
May, 2005 83 13 4 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 92 6 3 100
May, 2005 86 11 3 100

Japan Spring, 2010 62 30 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 40 45 15 100
May, 2005 53 31 16 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 67 17 16 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 63 30 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 80 18 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 61 33 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 76 21 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 53 40 7 100

Q9RUS In your opinion, are there any countries
that are enemies of Russia, or don’t you think

S0?
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2010 57 28 15 100
ASK IF YES IN Q9RUS: Q9aRUS Which country is Russia’s biggest enemy?
Afghanistan China | Estonia | Georgia Iran Iraq Latvia | Lithuania | Poland [ Ukraine U.S. Other | DK/Refused Total N
Russia I Spring, 2010 5 3 1 22 3 2 3 1 1 3 35 10 9 100 568
Only countries named by at least 5% in Q9a-cRUS shown
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ASK IF ANSWERED Q9aRUS: Q9bRUS Which country is Russia’s second biggest enemy?
Afghanistan China [ Estonia [ Georgia Iran Iraq Latvia | Lithuania | Poland | Ukraine U.S. Other DK/Refused Total N
Russia | Spring, 2010 5 8 2 16 4 4 6 5 2 4 8 16 19 100 514
Only countries named by at least 5% in Q9a-cRUS shown
ASK IF ANSWERED Q9bRUS: Q9cRUS Which country is Russia’s third biggest enemy?
Afghanistan China [ Estonia [ Georgia Iran Iraq Latvia | Lithuania | Poland | Ukraine U.S. Other DK/Refused Total N
Russia | Spring, 2010 6 4 8 8 3 3 6 7 2 7 6 15 26 100 415
Only countries named by at least 5% in Q9a-cRUS shown
Q9a-cRUS COMBINED (Totals add to more than 100% due to multiple responses)
Afghanistan China | Estonia [ Georgia Iran Irag Latvia | Lithuania [ Poland [ Ukraine U.S. Other | DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2010 14 14 9 43 8 8 13 11 5 12 46 35 46 264
Only countries named by at least 5% shown
Q12 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 1 23 41 34 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 19 44 34 2 100
Spring, 2009 2 15 42 41 1 100
Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100
Britain Spring, 2010 2 18 40 39 1 100
Fall, 2009 2 14 45 38 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 38 49 2 100
Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100
Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100
France Spring, 2010 1 12 56 31 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 15 60 24 0 100
Spring, 2009 0 14 58 27 0 100
Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 44 47 2 100
Germany Spring, 2010 2 42 a7 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 27 58 12 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 27 54 16 2 100
Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 1 12 40 48 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 11 43 45 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 12 38 47 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 56 29 1 100
Poland Spring, 2010 5 48 36 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 36 47 12 3 100
Spring, 2009 2 27 50 15 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100
Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100
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Q12 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2010 3 30 49 16 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 25 50 18 4 100

Spring, 2009 2 18 55 21 5 100

Spring, 2008 5 a7 37 6 4 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 2 18 47 33 0 100
Spring, 2009 3 24 29 44 0 100

Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 25 43 26 1 100
Spring, 2009 30 44 23 0 100

Spring, 2008 8 31 44 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 1 12 34 52 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 36 54 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 38 52 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 54 4 100

Summer, 2002 0 25 70 0 100

China Spring, 2010 19 72 2 100
Spring, 2009 19 69 2 100

Spring, 2008 5 77 13 4 100

Spring, 2007 16 66 13 1 4 100

Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100

India Spring, 2010 16 41 27 16 0 100
Spring, 2009 18 55 18 9 0 100

Spring, 2008 11 51 23 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 19 55 16 9 2 100

Summer, 2002 2 37 24 35 2 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2010 9 41 41 0 100
Spring, 2009 4 44 41 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 19 44 35 0 100

Spring, 2007 2 21 52 25 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 15 53 32 0 100

Japan Spring, 2010 1 11 49 39 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 9 47 43 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 12 57 28 1 100

Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100

Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100
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Q12 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,

somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2010 3 15 20 58 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 20 24 50 4 100
Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 0 18 63 17 1 100
Spring, 2009 0 71 23 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 66 26 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 63 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 19 72 7 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 3 21 47 25 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 18 48 30 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 22 49 25 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 42 42 8 5 100
Summer, 2002 0 1 26 72 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 4 58 29 7 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 2 22 37 38 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 25 36 33 1 100
Spring, 2008 6 30 35 27 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 7 36 26 30 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 14 21 59 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 53 27 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 26 66 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 10 24 31 35 0 100
Spring, 2009 5 18 36 40 1 100
Spring, 2008 10 31 25 35 0 100
Spring, 2007 32 27 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 29 39 1 100
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Q13 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Remain the

Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 13 43 20 12 9 2 100
Spring, 2009 11 48 16 13 10 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 27 24 26 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100

Britain Spring, 2010 6 41 27 13 7 5 100
Spring, 2009 6 38 30 15 8 3 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 28 37 18 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100

France Spring, 2010 1 21 34 27 16 0 100
Spring, 2009 2 25 29 28 15 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 34 33 13 0 100

Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100

Germany Spring, 2010 3 45 31 15 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 3 42 25 19 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 29 39 23 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100

Spain Spring, 2010 3 40 30 19 7 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 36 28 21 9 3 100

Spring, 2008 1 17 33 36 7 5 100

Poland Spring, 2010 3 32 49 10 2 5 100
Spring, 2009 1 19 47 22 5 6 100

Spring, 2008 4 33 44 10 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100

Russia Spring, 2010 3 36 42 8 3 7 100
Spring, 2009 5 27 36 15 7 9 100

Spring, 2008 8 34 39 10 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 5 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 5 20 29 18 22 6 100
Spring, 2009 3 24 18 30 17 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 3 22 35 22 16 4 100
Spring, 2009 3 23 32 32 9 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 14 35 31 19 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 10 19 30 24 11 6 100
Spring, 2009 4 27 38 22 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 34 25 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 2 22 26 29 19 2 100
Spring, 2009 2 22 25 26 21 6 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 22 32 18 4 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100

China Spring, 2010 22 65 10 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2009 24 58 11 4 0 2 100

Spring, 2008 32 53 9 2 0 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 32 53 6 1 3 100

India Spring, 2010 17 47 20 9 4 2 100
Spring, 2009 22 53 18 4 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 12 43 27 9 7 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 35 29 14 13 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 13 43 37 5 1 1 100
Spring, 2009 10 44 38 0 5 100

Spring, 2008 4 23 42 18 6 7 100

Summer, 2002 6 35 46 9 2 2 100
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Q13 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Remain the
Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2010 0 14 52 25 8 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 17 53 21 8 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 5 47 38 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 5 14 20 19 31 11 100
Spring, 2009 4 19 28 19 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 14 39 18 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 18 5 30 100
South Korea | Spring, 2010 2 38 41 14 3 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 37 40 16 4 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 32 42 20 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 3 45 39 10 2 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 2 27 34 23 8 7 100
Spring, 2009 2 28 34 24 7 5 100
Spring, 2008 1 29 29 24 9 7 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 26 21 12 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 36 39 17 3 1 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 12 35 25 16 10 3 100
Spring, 2009 19 42 24 9 5 2 100
Spring, 2008 12 30 35 16 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 8 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 13 44 19 10 9 5 100
Spring, 2009 19 21 21 27 5 100
Summer, 2002 4 30 28 13 10 15 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 34 42 13 5 3 3 100
Spring, 2009 22 42 18 9 5 4 100
Spring, 2008 32 39 13 6 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 44 28 10 7 5 5 100
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Q14 ASK IF THE ECONOMIC SITUATION IS ‘SOMEWHAT BAD’ OR ‘VERY BAD’ IN Q12: Who is most to blame for (survey
country’s) current economic problems? Isit...
Banks and
other major The (survey
Our financial The United The European country)
government institutions States Union public None (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Britain Spring, 2010 43 41 4 2 6 1 3 100 601
France Spring, 2010 36 37 8 12 8 0 0 100 644
Germany Spring, 2010 28 47 7 7 5 1 5 100 378
Spain Spring, 2010 47 31 4 3 8 2 4 100 659
Poland Spring, 2010 73 8 2 4 5 1 6 100 333
Russia Spring, 2010 58 15 9 2 4 2 11 100 641
Turkey Spring, 2010 68 3 6 3 8 1 10 100 662
Egypt Spring, 2010 52 25 21 1 1 0 0 100 793
Jordan Spring, 2010 55 22 17 2 2 0 1 100 689
Lebanon Spring, 2010 71 9 3 0 12 2 3 100 853
China Spring, 2010 45 7 26 6 3 3 10 100 259
India Spring, 2010 78 4 4 1 11 0 2 100 983
Indonesia Spring, 2010 87 4 0 0 7 0 2 100 490
Japan Spring, 2010 68 4 5 1 15 1 6 100 619
Pakistan Spring, 2010 78 2 7 0 6 1 6 100 1616
South Korea | Spring, 2010 77 3 5 1 12 1 2 100 571
Argentina Spring, 2010 74 5 2 0 11 2 5 100 572
Brazil Spring, 2010 57 7 2 1 23 3 8 100 358
Mexico Spring, 2010 73 4 7 0 11 1 5 100 973
Kenya Spring, 2010 84 3 1 1 7 1 3 100 566
Nigeria Spring, 2010 78 6 3 1 11 0 2 100 675
Q15 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q14: Who is second most to blame for (survey country’s) current economic problems? Is it...
Banks and
other major
Our financial The United The European The (survey
government institutions States Union country) public None (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Britain Spring, 2010 26 36 13 8 13 1 3 100 577
France Spring, 2010 27 33 12 15 11 1 1 100 643
Germany Spring, 2010 33 31 14 11 5 2 3 100 363
Spain Spring, 2010 20 37 9 8 17 4 5 100 617
Poland Spring, 2010 11 31 5 19 18 6 11 100 308
Russia Spring, 2010 16 34 13 3 14 3 17 100 561
Turkey Spring, 2010 12 17 21 10 21 8 12 100 586
Egypt Spring, 2010 18 24 16 13 24 4 2 100 790
Jordan Spring, 2010 21 32 23 4 16 3 2 100 680
Lebanon Spring, 2010 18 15 15 2 32 6 13 100 817
China Spring, 2010 7 31 19 15 9 2 17 100 225
India Spring, 2010 11 11 6 2 53 1 16 100 953
Indonesia Spring, 2010 9 23 7 1 39 7 14 100 479
Japan Spring, 2010 19 23 13 1 35 2 6 100 575
Pakistan Spring, 2010 12 12 21 1 28 8 17 100 1516
South Korea | Spring, 2010 16 31 7 1 33 5 6 100 556
Argentina Spring, 2010 13 17 8 1 30 6 25 100 531
Brazil Spring, 2010 26 22 4 1 36 3 9 100 318
Mexico Spring, 2010 16 26 19 2 23 2 12 100 919
Kenya Spring, 2010 10 20 5 2 34 17 12 100 539
Nigeria Spring, 2010 15 13 5 5 47 5 9 100 662
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Q14/Q15 COMBINED (Totals add to more than 100% due to multiple responses)

Banks and
other major The (survey
Our financial The United The European country)
government institutions States Union public None (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2010 68 76 17 10 18 2 6 196
France Spring, 2010 63 70 20 27 18 1 1 200
Germany Spring, 2010 60 77 20 17 10 2 7 195
Spain Spring, 2010 66 66 13 11 24 6 9 194
Poland Spring, 2010 84 37 6 22 22 6 16 193
Russia Spring, 2010 72 45 20 4 17 4 26 188
Turkey Spring, 2010 79 18 24 12 26 9 21 189
Egypt Spring, 2010 70 49 37 13 25 4 2 200
Jordan Spring, 2010 77 53 39 5 18 3 3 199
Lebanon Spring, 2010 88 23 18 2 43 7 15 195
China Spring, 2010 51 35 42 19 11 5 25 187
India Spring, 2010 89 14 9 3 63 1 18 198
Indonesia Spring, 2010 95 26 7 1 45 7 16 198
Japan Spring, 2010 86 26 17 2 47 3 12 193
Pakistan Spring, 2010 89 13 26 1 32 9 22 193
South Korea Spring, 2010 92 34 12 2 44 6 8 197
Argentina Spring, 2010 87 21 9 1 39 8 29 193
Brazil Spring, 2010 80 26 5 2 55 5 16 190
Mexico Spring, 2010 88 29 25 2 32 3 16 194
Kenya Spring, 2010 93 22 5 3 39 18 15 195
Nigeria Spring, 2010 93 19 8 6 57 5 10 198
Q18 How do you feel about our country becoming a member of the EU? Do you
strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose our country becoming a member
of the EU?
Strongly

Strongly favor Favor Oppose oppose DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2010 16 38 18 22 7 100

May, 2005 31 37 12 15 5 100
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Q23a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree

or completely disagree with the following statements: a. Most people are better off

in a free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 18 50 18 6 9 100
Spring, 2009 30 46 14 5 5 100
Spring, 2007 25 45 19 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 28 44 14 7 7 100
Britain Spring, 2010 15 49 21 7 8 100
Fall, 2009 15 52 20 6 7 100
Spring, 2009 17 49 19 9 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 55 16 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 46 20 6 7 100
France Spring, 2010 16 51 17 15 0 100
Fall, 2009 21 40 22 18 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 41 26 17 0 100
Spring, 2007 18 38 23 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 40 23 11 5 100
Germany Spring, 2010 13 60 18 1 100
Fall, 2009 16 49 26 2 100
Spring, 2009 12 49 27 9 2 100
Spring, 2007 14 51 22 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 47 20 9 2 100
Spain Spring, 2010 13 49 27 7 4 100
Fall, 2009 10 49 25 8 7 100
Spring, 2009 10 47 31 9 4 100
Spring, 2007 14 53 20 6 7 100
Poland Spring, 2010 14 54 20 4 8 100
Fall, 2009 23 47 16 5 9 100
Spring, 2009 16 49 23 6 6 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 20 6 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 29 32 19 6 100
Russia Spring, 2010 20 40 23 11 5 100
Fall, 2009 12 40 26 17 4 100
Spring, 2009 15 36 29 12 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 36 28 12 7 100
Summer, 2002 13 32 33 18 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 27 37 16 15 100
Spring, 2009 19 41 13 20 100
Spring, 2007 18 42 15 19 100
Summer, 2002 36 24 15 15 10 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 22 29 23 23 3 100
Spring, 2009 26 34 24 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 18 32 27 19 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 19 29 30 19 3 100
Spring, 2009 26 28 27 16 2 100
Spring, 2007 15 32 35 13 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 19 40 13 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 20 40 21 18 2 100
Spring, 2009 20 44 20 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 40 20 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 32 11 4 9 100
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Q23a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree

or completely disagree with the following statements: a. Most people are better off

in a free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2010 22 62 14 2 1 100
Spring, 2009 20 59 17 3 1 100
Spring, 2008 16 54 24 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 15 60 20 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 19 51 20 9 1 100
India Spring, 2010 48 31 9 10 1 100
Spring, 2009 44 37 14 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 40 36 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 39 23 15 13 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 15 48 30 5 2 100
Spring, 2009 13 36 30 15 6 100
Spring, 2007 5 40 35 13 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 43 31 8 7 100
Japan Spring, 2010 6 37 42 13 2 100
Spring, 2009 10 31 45 11 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 42 43 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 29 45 10 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 29 28 14 22 100
Spring, 2009 35 30 12 14 100
Spring, 2007 29 31 12 11 18 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 8 14 28 100
South Korea | Spring, 2010 69 16 4 100
Spring, 2009 67 18 100
Spring, 2007 67 20 100
Summer, 2002 11 70 12 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 9 31 27 19 14 100
Spring, 2009 11 25 26 24 14 100
Spring, 2007 10 33 23 21 13 100
Summer, 2002 7 19 27 29 17 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 30 45 13 8 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 13 31 27 17 11 100
Spring, 2009 14 38 28 13 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 41 31 15 3 100
Spring, 2009 52 32 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 45 33 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 34 33 16 11 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 40 42 9 4 4 100
Spring, 2009 35 31 21 11 1 100
Spring, 2007 37 42 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 42 9 6 100
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Q23b Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree
or completely disagree with the following statements: b. It is sometimes necessary
to use military force to maintain order in the world.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 30 47 13 7 3 100
Spring, 2007 35 42 14 6 3 100

Britain Spring, 2010 23 50 14 10 3 100
Spring, 2007 19 48 19 5 100

Spring, 1991 41 43 8 2 100

France Spring, 2010 19 38 20 23 0 100
Spring, 2007 26 41 18 15 0 100

Spring, 1991 39 38 12 9 3 100

Germany Spring, 2010 13 33 29 25 0 100
Spring, 2007 11 30 29 29 1 100

Spring, 1991 15 37 23 16 8 100

Spain Spring, 2010 10 45 28 15 2 100
Spring, 2007 11 54 18 9 9 100

Spring, 1991 28 18 19 29 7 100

Poland Spring, 2010 15 46 24 10 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 40 26 11 7 100

Spring, 1991 26 42 15 11 100

Russia Spring, 2010 23 38 26 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 40 21 10 8 100

Spring, 1991 22 40 13 14 12 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 20 29 21 23 8 100
Spring, 2007 36 38 13 6 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 12 27 32 27 2 100
Spring, 2007 14 26 30 29 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 11 24 38 26 2 100
Spring, 2007 12 25 29 29 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 20 38 23 18 0 100
Spring, 2007 21 37 23 15 5 100

China Spring, 2010 20 40 29 8 4 100
Spring, 2007 16 50 22 6 6 100

India Spring, 2010 54 38 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 58 32 3 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 26 46 19 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 23 51 16 7 3 100

Japan Spring, 2010 13 a4 25 17 1 100
Spring, 2007 10 50 26 8 6 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 40 33 7 4 16 100
Spring, 2007 46 26 11 14 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 11 45 34 3 100
Spring, 2007 5 38 40 13 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 16 30 16 32 5 100
Spring, 2007 17 35 18 22 8 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 43 35 12 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 29 44 15 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 52 20 5 3 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 30 36 13 19 2 100
Spring, 2007 41 34 14 10 1 100
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Q23b Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree
or completely disagree with the following statements: b. It is sometimes necessary
to use military force to maintain order in the world.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

Nigeria | Spring, 2010 28 33 20 16 3 100

Spring, 2007 40 34 14 9 2 100

Q23c Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree
or completely disagree with the following statements: c. Protecting the
environment should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth
and some loss of jobs.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 19 43 23 11 3 100
Spring, 2009 24 40 23 10 3 100
Spring, 2007 28 38 22 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 25 44 18 8 5 100
Britain Spring, 2010 24 45 21 6 4 100
Spring, 2009 29 43 18 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 29 47 17 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 45 14 3 2 100
France Spring, 2010 19 35 26 19 0 100
Spring, 2009 26 40 22 12 0 100
Spring, 2007 27 35 22 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 24 41 21 12 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 29 48 18 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 27 50 16 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 45 18 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 34 45 15 6 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 20 46 25 4 4 100
Spring, 2009 22 41 28 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 33 47 13 2 5 100
Poland Spring, 2010 23 48 19 4 6 100
Spring, 2009 24 40 25 5 6 100
Spring, 2007 26 42 20 3 9 100
Russia Spring, 2010 27 35 21 6 11 100
Spring, 2009 24 42 19 7 8 100
Spring, 2007 26 42 21 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 33 41 11 5 10 100
Spring, 2009 29 42 11 3 15 100
Spring, 2007 34 42 10 2 13 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 15 28 31 21 5 100
Spring, 2009 21 32 21 24 3 100
Spring, 2007 14 39 32 12 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 14 28 27 27 3 100
Spring, 2009 12 27 24 34 3 100
Spring, 2007 11 42 33 12 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 28 42 17 11 0 100
Spring, 2009 23 48 18 11 1 100
Spring, 2007 22 36 30 11 1 100
China Spring, 2010 31 49 15 3 2 100
Spring, 2009 36 46 13 2 2 100
Spring, 2008 31 49 14 3 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 50 14 2 2 100
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Q23c Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree
or completely disagree with the following statements: c. Protecting the
environment should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth
and some loss of jobs.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2010 47 39 8 4 2 100
Spring, 2009 48 36 12 3 2 100

Spring, 2007 54 30 8 6 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 17 44 31 7 1 100
Spring, 2009 16 31 36 14 4 100

Spring, 2007 13 33 38 12 4 100

Japan Spring, 2010 21 36 32 4 100
Spring, 2009 27 37 27 4 100

Spring, 2007 20 47 26 4 100

Summer, 2002 37 35 20 5 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 22 22 17 12 27 100
Spring, 2009 32 25 13 14 17 100

Spring, 2007 27 27 17 10 18 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 25 57 15 1 3 100
Spring, 2009 21 56 19 1 3 100

Spring, 2007 21 55 19 1 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 35 38 12 6 9 100
Spring, 2009 32 41 12 8 7 100

Spring, 2007 37 40 11 4 8 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 43 37 12 5 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 22 37 22 11 9 100
Spring, 2009 22 34 25 10 8 100

Spring, 2007 18 46 24 5 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 47 32 12 2 100
Spring, 2009 53 29 10 2 100

Spring, 2007 47 34 13 0 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 28 33 18 16 4 100
Spring, 2009 32 32 25 10 1 100

Spring, 2007 26 28 25 19 2 100
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Q24 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 17 49 19 8 7 100
Spring, 2009 16 49 20 10 5 100
Spring, 2008 15 38 26 15 6 100
Spring, 2007 14 45 21 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 21 57 14 4 4 100
Britain Spring, 2010 32 52 8 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 29 53 11 3 4 100
Spring, 2008 28 49 13 4 6 100
Spring, 2007 28 50 13 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 32 55 7 2 4 100
France Spring, 2010 23 56 15 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 28 55 13 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 30 52 14 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 56 16 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 56 3 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 33 57 1 1 100
Spring, 2009 32 53 12 2 1 100
Spring, 2008 30 57 10 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 55 8 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 54 7 1 2 100
Spain Spring, 2010 33 57 7 2 2 100
Spring, 2009 35 54 6 2 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 68 6 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 35 47 6 2 9 100
Poland Spring, 2010 21 63 10 1 5 100
Spring, 2009 22 59 10 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 19 66 9 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 56 12 3 7 100
Summer, 2002 17 61 12 3 7 100
Russia Spring, 2010 33 53 7 2 5 100
Spring, 2009 24 56 11 2 7 100
Spring, 2008 28 53 11 3 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 52 10 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 26 62 2 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 50 33 6 6 100
Spring, 2009 30 34 13 9 15 100
Spring, 2008 34 33 9 11 13 100
Spring, 2007 41 32 11 2 15 100
Summer, 2002 54 29 6 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 24 40 18 16 1 100
Spring, 2009 24 43 26 8 1 100
Spring, 2008 22 35 25 12 6 100
Spring, 2007 17 44 20 15 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 31 40 18 9 2 100
Spring, 2009 21 39 28 11 2 100
Spring, 2008 24 41 25 8 3 100
Spring, 2007 28 44 20 3 100
Summer, 2002 15 37 37 11 0 100
h /,"‘.‘-,-j\\1
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Q24 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Lebanon Spring, 2010 46 47 5 2 0 100
Spring, 2009 46 44 9 0 1 100
Spring, 2008 41 44 7 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 42 39 10 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 29 54 12 3 3 100
China Spring, 2010 20 73 3 0 4 100
Spring, 2009 26 67 3 0 3 100
Spring, 2008 19 68 6 0 6 100
Spring, 2007 38 53 4 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 32 58 2 1 6 100
India Spring, 2010 47 43 4 2 3 100
Spring, 2009 48 48 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 44 46 6 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 41 48 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 46 42 4 3 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 29 53 12 2 4 100
Spring, 2009 21 58 14 1 5 100
Spring, 2008 19 52 21 2 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 55 20 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 25 62 9 1 3 100
Japan Spring, 2010 16 56 18 3 7 100
Spring, 2009 20 53 17 4 6 100
Spring, 2008 15 56 24 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 17 55 15 2 10 100
Summer, 2002 12 60 19 3 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 63 23 3 2 100
Spring, 2009 47 32 9 2 10 100
Spring, 2008 48 30 5 2 15 100
Spring, 2007 52 30 3 1 14 100
Summer, 2002 62 16 1 1 20 100
South Korea | Spring, 2010 34 54 7 1 4 100
Spring, 2009 24 68 4 0 4 100
Spring, 2008 19 69 8 0 3 100
Spring, 2007 24 62 8 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 37 53 6 1 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 22 50 15 6 8 100
Spring, 2009 16 49 18 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 12 50 19 8 11 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 14 5 12 100
Summer, 2002 18 42 21 10 9 100
'v,-’*«\!
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Q24 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries — do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2010 22 65 8 1 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 23 48 13 6 10 100
Spring, 2009 27 52 12 4 6 100
Spring, 2008 21 48 19 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 22 55 14 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 27 51 4 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 46 44 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2009 38 42 11 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 49 44 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 4 1 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 44 40 8 6 2 100
Spring, 2009 52 38 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2008 59 32 3 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 46 9 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 30 2 1 1 100
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Q25 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?
The None/ There
countries of is no leading
The United the European economic
States China Japan OR Union Other (VOL) | power (VOL) |DK/Refused | Total
United States | Spring, 2010 38 41 8 6 0 0 7 100
Spring, 2009 48 33 7 5 0 1 6 100
Spring, 2008 46 26 10 10 0 1 7 100
Britain Spring, 2010 38 44 5 1 0 5 100
Spring, 2009 46 34 5 0 1 6 100
Spring, 2008 44 29 8 10 1 5 4 100
France Spring, 2010 41 47 5 7 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2009 45 35 7 13 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2008 44 31 10 14 0 0 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 18 51 8 19 0 0 4 100
Spring, 2009 20 28 36 1 0 5 100
Spring, 2008 25 30 11 31 1 0 2 100
Spain Spring, 2010 40 34 12 8 0 0 5 100
Spring, 2009 47 22 12 10 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 42 24 9 20 0 1 5 100
Poland Spring, 2010 44 27 9 10 1 3 7 100
Spring, 2009 39 18 11 15 1 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 52 15 11 13 1 0 7 100
Russia Spring, 2010 23 27 25 9 2 4 10 100
Spring, 2009 17 26 22 12 3 8 12 100
Spring, 2008 32 12 25 17 2 3 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 69 12 4 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2009 58 9 5 6 2 4 17 100
Spring, 2008 62 7 6 8 2 1 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 42 37 12 7 0 1 0 100
Spring, 2009 55 25 9 1 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 43 27 12 1 4 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 30 50 13 6 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2009 49 29 10 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2008 36 31 9 18 3 1 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 29 36 10 13 1 8 3 100
Spring, 2009 29 32 6 18 0 14 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 22 7 20 1 12 2 100
China Spring, 2010 45 36 2 5 0 6 100
Spring, 2009 41 41 2 3 0 7 100
Spring, 2008 48 21 2 9 3 0 16 100
India Spring, 2010 60 11 7 10 0 3 9 100
Spring, 2009 63 14 9 1 2 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 65 12 10 5 1 1 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 49 20 18 7 1 1 4 100
Spring, 2009 50 17 19 4 1 2 7 100
Spring, 2008 53 15 18 6 1 1 6 100
Japan Spring, 2010 40 50 2 4 0 1 2 100
Spring, 2009 58 21 6 7 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 52 19 6 19 1 1 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 53 21 3 1 1 4 17 100
Spring, 2009 44 26 2 0 0 3 24 100
Spring, 2008 52 18 4 1 1 1 23 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 77 15 1 5 1 1 1 100
Spring, 2009 80 12 2 3 0 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 74 15 2 4 1 1 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 43 24 12 10 1 1 8 100
Spring, 2009 41 27 10 11 1 3 8 100
Spring, 2008 53 13 9 15 1 1 7 100
P
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In 1991, the question asked 'In the long run, do you think that (survey country’s) overall economy will be

strengthened or weakened by the economic integration of Western Europe?"
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Q25 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?
The None/ There
countries of is no leading
The United the European economic
States China Japan OR Union Other (VOL) | power (VOL) |DK/Refused | Total
Brazil Spring, 2010 51 18 13 5 2 1 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 53 22 9 8 1 2 6 100
Spring, 2009 55 16 8 8 0 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 59 17 8 7 0 1 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 61 20 7 6 1 0 5 100
Spring, 2009 66 13 6 7 0 1 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 55 27 7 5 1 1 5 100
Spring, 2009 68 18 4 5 1 2 3 100
Spring, 2008 58 23 3 6 0 1 8 100
Q25b In the long run, do you think that (survey country’s) overall
economy has been strengthened or weakened by the economic
integration of Europe?
Strengthened Weakened Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2010 32 57 6 100
Fall, 2009 29 54 5 12 100
Spring, 1991 44 38 3 14 100
France Spring, 2010 37 63 0 0 100
Fall, 2009 43 55 1 0 100
Spring, 1991 31 44 11 13 100
Germany Spring, 2010 48 48 1 2 100
Fall, 2009 50 43 2 100
Spain Spring, 2010 51 41 3 100
Fall, 2009 53 32 6 9 100
Spring, 1991 53 18 7 22 100
Poland Spring, 2010 68 16 9 6 100
Fall, 2009 53 28 15 4 100




Q30 On a different subject, how concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic
extremism in our COUNTRY these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat
concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2010 45 34 12 6 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 34 13 9 4 100

May, 2005 52 32 4 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 20 23 36 13 100
Spring, 2009 19 28 11 28 14 100

Spring, 2008 22 19 12 33 13 100

Spring, 2006 18 28 18 21 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 20 41 32 6 1 100
Spring, 2009 30 32 26 11 0 100

Spring, 2008 31 41 20 9 0 100

Spring, 2006 29 39 19 11 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 19 25 35 20 1 100
Spring, 2009 20 24 26 30 1 100

Spring, 2008 30 31 25 14 1 100

Spring, 2006 33 36 22 8 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 50 30 12 8 0 100
Spring, 2009 51 28 17 4 1 100

Spring, 2008 45 33 17 4 0 100

India Spring, 2010 54 34 4 4 100
Spring, 2006 51 34 4 3 100

May, 2005 48 36 4 3 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 22 37 25 12 4 100
Spring, 2009 22 39 30 8 2 100

Spring, 2008 26 34 26 10 5 100

Spring, 2006 16 27 37 17 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 37 28 16 100
Spring, 2009 52 27 11 100

Spring, 2008 54 18 16 100

Spring, 2006 50 24 4 4 18 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 47 29 12 11 2 100
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Q31 How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism around the
WORLD these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too
concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2010 45 33 13 5 4 100
Spring, 2006 38 35 13 9 4 100

May, 2005 51 33 8 4 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 19 20 11 35 13 100
Spring, 2009 20 23 12 29 16 100

Spring, 2008 18 19 14 34 15 100

Spring, 2006 15 24 21 22 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 30 40 21 9 1 100
Spring, 2009 21 42 23 14 0 100

Spring, 2008 27 38 24 11 1 100

Spring, 2006 23 31 28 16 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 31 39 14 15 1 100
Spring, 2009 28 38 17 16 1 100

Spring, 2008 27 37 26 9 1 100

Spring, 2006 30 30 26 12 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 40 29 20 10 1 100
Spring, 2009 38 31 19 11 0 100

Spring, 2008 36 34 17 12 0 100

India Spring, 2010 54 32 4 4 100
Spring, 2006 51 34 4 3 100

May, 2005 46 35 10 5 3 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 40 32 17 9 2 100
Spring, 2009 38 32 22 7 1 100

Spring, 2008 37 38 17 5 2 100

Spring, 2006 30 37 26 7 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 36 27 9 19 100
Spring, 2009 41 35 6 11 100

Spring, 2008 53 20 4 18 100

Spring, 2006 42 29 4 5 19 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 44 29 14 11 2 100
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Q34a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 34 31 14 20 1 100
Spring, 2009 48 26 13 11 2 100

Britain Spring, 2010 36 48 7 6 4 100
Spring, 2009 43 43 5 5 4 100

France Spring, 2010 25 62 9 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 34 57 5 3 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 46 44 6 3 0 100
Spring, 2009 56 37 3 2 2 100

Spain Spring, 2010 16 53 22 7 2 100
Spring, 2009 17 55 15 7 5 100

Poland Spring, 2010 10 50 21 6 12 100
Spring, 2009 7 55 16 5 17 100

Russia Spring, 2010 9 32 28 9 22 100
Spring, 2009 7 30 31 9 23 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 3 20 16 49 12 100
Spring, 2009 5 28 10 42 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 4 29 25 34 9 100
Spring, 2009 7 35 18 29 11 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 4 22 28 36 10 100
Spring, 2009 7 24 24 34 11 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 16 27 36 20 100
Spring, 2009 15 31 32 18 100

China Spring, 2010 8 44 25 5 19 100
Spring, 2009 13 49 20 3 15 100

India Spring, 2010 33 40 6 12 100
Spring, 2009 39 38 4 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 11 56 24 5 100
Spring, 2009 14 57 20 2 100

Japan Spring, 2010 15 61 17 2 100
Spring, 2009 29 56 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 1 7 51 32 100
Spring, 2009 2 11 44 36 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 13 62 17 1 100
Spring, 2009 9 72 11 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 12 37 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2009 20 41 16 10 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 16 40 15 19 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 11 32 23 20 14 100
Spring, 2009 15 40 24 9 11 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 78 17 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2009 78 16 4 1 2 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 51 33 8 4 4 100
Spring, 2009 55 33 7 3 2 100
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Q34b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: b. Russian President Dmitri Medvedev
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 3 35 20 15 26 100
Spring, 2009 3 27 24 22 25 100

Britain Spring, 2010 3 33 27 17 20 100
Spring, 2009 2 25 27 22 24 100

France Spring, 2010 3 27 38 31 100
Spring, 2009 1 16 41 39 100

Germany Spring, 2010 8 42 33 14 100
Spring, 2009 3 29 39 24 100

Spain Spring, 2010 2 13 39 25 21 100
Spring, 2009 1 8 35 35 21 100

Poland Spring, 2010 5 31 36 16 12 100
Spring, 2009 2 15 37 32 15 100

Russia Spring, 2010 36 38 15 100
Spring, 2009 27 49 14 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 1 17 52 23 100
Spring, 2009 2 13 51 30 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 0 14 34 39 13 100
Spring, 2009 1 15 38 40 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 1 5 47 35 12 100
Spring, 2009 2 11 32 41 14 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 6 33 38 17 100
Spring, 2009 3 31 40 18 100

China Spring, 2010 7 36 28 5 24 100
Spring, 2009 7 39 29 4 21 100

India Spring, 2010 15 29 10 7 39 100
Spring, 2009 11 27 11 7 45 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 1 25 29 9 35 100
Spring, 2009 2 20 22 8 49 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 25 41 10 22 100
Spring, 2009 1 19 40 16 24 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 2 34 59 100
Spring, 2009 0 35 60 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 1 22 38 33 100
Spring, 2009 1 21 40 34 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 2 14 13 62 100
Spring, 2009 2 11 17 61 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 1 16 23 28 31 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 2 9 16 20 52 100
Spring, 2009 3 12 21 14 50 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 15 30 22 12 21 100
Spring, 2009 11 25 20 10 34 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 13 28 17 10 32 100
Spring, 2009 14 31 23 12 20 100
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Q34c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: c. Russian Prime Minister Vladimir Putin
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Russia | Spring, 2010 45 32 12 4 7 100

Spring, 2009 39 42 11 3 4 100

Q34d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 6 37 12 10 35 100
Spring, 2009 6 41 14 10 29 100
Spring, 2008 5 34 10 10 41 100
Spring, 2007 6 38 11 9 35 100
Spring, 2006 5 33 14 10 38 100
Britain Spring, 2010 11 49 12 9 20 100
Spring, 2009 7 44 16 10 23 100
Spring, 2008 a7 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 5 22 100
Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100
France Spring, 2010 20 61 11 8 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 61 14 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 63 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 32 40 18 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 31 44 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 12 45 21 11 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 42 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2008 8 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 5 31 24 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 5 32 19 19 25 100
Poland Spring, 2010 9 49 23 7 12 100
Spring, 2009 4 35 31 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 4 41 31 10 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 37 28 14 16 100
Russia Spring, 2010 11 31 18 4 35 100
Spring, 2009 7 33 20 5 34 100
Spring, 2008 14 35 20 8 24 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 19 6 31 100
Spring, 2006 9 31 18 5 37 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 18 51 25 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 56 27 100
Spring, 2008 0 8 60 25 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 51 27 100
Spring, 2006 1 10 6 58 25 100
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Q34d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Egypt Spring, 2010 1 13 31 39 16 100
Spring, 2009 3 15 29 41 13 100

Spring, 2008 3 21 26 29 22 100

Spring, 2007 1 24 23 25 27 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 1 19 28 36 16 100
Spring, 2009 1 13 30 39 18 100

Spring, 2008 2 18 32 27 21 100

Spring, 2007 3 23 29 23 22 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 6 25 29 32 100
Spring, 2009 5 26 30 34 100

Spring, 2008 12 22 32 28 100

Spring, 2007 11 29 21 30 100

China Spring, 2010 7 33 26 28 100
Spring, 2009 5 31 32 25 100

Spring, 2008 2 24 23 10 40 100

Spring, 2007 3 28 30 31 100

India Spring, 2010 8 23 15 46 100
Spring, 2009 7 22 12 51 100

Spring, 2008 3 15 12 16 54 100

Spring, 2007 7 21 18 16 37 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 2 24 25 10 39 100
Spring, 2009 2 20 17 6 55 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 20 8 52 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 24 7 40 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 44 20 3 31 100
Spring, 2009 5 37 20 3 34 100

Spring, 2008 5 42 24 2 27 100

Spring, 2007 1 26 21 4 48 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 1 26 65 100
Spring, 2009 0 4 28 66 100

Spring, 2008 1 6 31 59 100

Spring, 2007 2 12 35 46 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 3 33 25 37 100
Spring, 2009 1 33 28 36 100

Spring, 2008 2 32 28 33 100

Spring, 2007 1 26 34 32 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 3 12 12 11 62 100
Spring, 2009 4 11 14 62 100

Spring, 2008 1 8 23 61 100

Spring, 2007 1 21 61 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 3 21 20 23 33 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 3 10 16 19 53 100
Spring, 2009 3 10 19 13 54 100

Spring, 2008 3 9 18 24 46 100

Spring, 2007 5 17 21 22 36 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 19 28 20 12 21 100
Spring, 2009 14 22 19 36 100

Spring, 2007 15 39 23 16 100
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Q34d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria | Spring, 2010 11 27 19 11 33 100
Spring, 2009 11 33 25 10 20 100
Spring, 2008 11 28 22 15 24 100
Spring, 2007 11 36 19 12 22 100
Q34e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Osama bin Laden
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 2 11 63 23 100
Spring, 2009 1 2 9 68 22 100
Spring, 2008 1 2 3 77 18 100
Spring, 2007 1 4 8 66 21 100
Spring, 2006 1 3 4 75 17 100
May, 2005 2 3 6 73 14 100
May, 2003 7 8 7 67 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 1 17 31 42 100
Spring, 2009 4 19 31 37 100
Spring, 2008 2 16 31 38 13 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 27 41 15 100
Spring, 2006 4 22 42 29 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 3 12 48 35 100
Spring, 2009 8 20 32 29 12 100
Spring, 2008 3 16 33 41 8 100
Spring, 2007 2 18 30 40 10 100
Spring, 2006 0 24 45 30 2 100
May, 2005 25 35 20 18 2 100
May, 2003 38 17 26 18 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 0 0 89 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 1 89 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 1 11 87 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 11 84 3 100
May, 2005 0 2 9 78 11 100
May, 2003 4 10 18 64 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 3 21 32 29 15 100
Spring, 2009 3 21 32 21 23 100
Spring, 2008 4 32 23 17 24 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 27 13 21 100
Spring, 2006 4 29 33 19 14 100
May, 2005 8 27 27 10 27 100
May, 2003 19 38 26 10 7 100
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Q34e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Osama bin Laden
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2010 4 14 13 32 38 100
Spring, 2009 4 14 13 34 35 100
Spring, 2008 15 19 9 19 38 100
Spring, 2007 19 19 10 20 32 100
Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100
May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100
May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 12 15 14 43 15 100
Spring, 2009 17 15 16 44 8 100
Spring, 2008 21 12 13 40 14 100
Spring, 2007 17 14 12 44 13 100
Spring, 2006 17 16 10 48 8 100
May, 2003 19 9 12 50 10 100
Q34f For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: f. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2010 5 13 13 a7 22 100
Spring, 2009 4 13 50 24 100
Spring, 2008 7 14 8 52 20 100
Spring, 2007 5 16 14 42 24 100
Spring, 2006 6 19 8 41 26 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 3 25 37 35 1 100
Spring, 2009 4 22 34 40 1 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 36 38 7 100
Spring, 2007 1 19 37 35 8 100
Spring, 2006 5 21 42 25 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 9 23 37 29 1 100
Spring, 2009 8 24 32 36 0 100
Spring, 2008 4 20 37 34 4 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 42 36 4 100
Spring, 2006 4 18 43 27 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 21 15 10 53 1 100
Spring, 2009 22 10 61 0 100
Spring, 2008 17 15 62 2 100
Spring, 2007 16 14 10 59 2 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2010 5 45 22 6 22 100
Spring, 2009 5 38 20 5 32 100
Spring, 2008 4 32 19 5 40 100
Spring, 2007 6 45 19 5 26 100
Spring, 2006 9 39 19 4 29 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 11 24 5 16 45 100
Spring, 2009 16 21 5 12 46 100
Spring, 2008 24 19 4 10 43 100
Spring, 2007 21 20 7 14 37 100
Spring, 2006 15 17 8 17 43 100
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Q34f For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: f. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

Nigeria [ Spring, 2010 12 23 17 18 31 100

Spring, 2009 17 22 24 21 17 100

Spring, 2008 21 17 16 24 22 100

Spring, 2007 18 19 14 28 21 100

Spring, 2006 13 27 16 21 23 100

Q34h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: h. French President Nicolas Sarkozy
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 4 36 19 13 28 100
Spring, 2009 4 38 20 13 25 100
Spring, 2008 5 32 15 15 33 100
Britain Spring, 2010 2 35 27 21 14 100
Spring, 2009 4 29 31 18 18 100
Spring, 2008 6 47 17 13 17 100
France Spring, 2010 11 36 24 29 0 100
Spring, 2009 14 39 21 26 0 100
Spring, 2008 13 38 23 26 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 7 45 34 10 4 100
Spring, 2009 7 45 32 11 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 42 37 14 4 100
Spain Spring, 2010 4 35 37 17 6 100
Spring, 2009 5 33 34 20 8 100
Spring, 2008 3 33 37 19 8 100
Poland Spring, 2010 7 45 25 8 14 100
Spring, 2009 4 43 27 10 16 100
Spring, 2008 4 41 26 21 100
Russia Spring, 2010 9 31 22 33 100
Spring, 2009 7 30 22 34 100
Spring, 2008 5 24 30 12 29 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 15 56 26 100
Spring, 2009 0 10 63 24 100
Spring, 2008 1 6 68 22 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 2 22 33 37 6 100
Spring, 2009 1 20 30 38 12 100
Spring, 2008 3 18 33 34 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 4 27 33 30 5 100
Spring, 2009 5 22 29 36 9 100
Spring, 2008 4 26 33 30 8 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 19 34 21 25 2 100
Spring, 2009 19 38 23 19 1 100
Spring, 2008 23 33 17 23 4 100
China Spring, 2010 30 27 9 28 100
Spring, 2009 31 31 10 24 100
Spring, 2008 21 22 10 44 100
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Q34h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: h. French President Nicolas Sarkozy
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence

confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2010 8 22 15 8 47 100
Spring, 2009 9 22 12 8 49 100

Spring, 2008 5 21 14 13 47 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 1 28 25 10 36 100
Spring, 2009 2 21 17 54 100

Spring, 2008 1 14 19 57 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 35 34 21 100
Spring, 2009 4 30 35 21 100

Spring, 2008 2 31 40 10 17 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 24 65 100
Spring, 2009 0 25 66 100

Spring, 2008 1 4 26 64 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 3 29 29 32 100
Spring, 2009 1 32 31 33 100

Spring, 2008 2 26 32 33 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 2 14 19 17 48 100
Spring, 2009 3 15 14 19 49 100

Spring, 2008 2 11 13 29 46 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 4 27 20 24 25 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 3 11 18 18 49 100
Spring, 2009 3 14 18 14 52 100

Spring, 2008 1 11 19 26 43 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 18 29 19 12 21 100
Spring, 2009 16 22 15 11 36 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 10 30 18 9 33 100
Spring, 2009 11 35 22 11 21 100

Spring, 2008 9 26 23 14 28 100
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Q37 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United
States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) — a great
deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2010 5 30 44 18 3 100
Spring, 2009 8 35 44 12 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 17 45 29 3 100

May, 2005 8 24 44 22 2 100

March, 2004 7 29 43 18 2 100

May, 2003 7 37 39 16 1 100

Summer, 2002 11 33 37 15 4 100

France Spring, 2010 3 26 51 20 0 100
Spring, 2009 3 31 52 14 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 10 49 40 0 100

May, 2005 2 16 51 31 0 100

March, 2004 3 11 51 33 1 100

May, 2003 1 13 44 41 0 100

Summer, 2002 4 17 50 26 3 100

Germany Spring, 2010 4 43 42 2 100
Spring, 2009 5 49 34 3 100

Spring, 2007 3 24 49 22 3 100

May, 2005 3 35 44 15 3 100

March, 2004 3 26 47 22 2 100

May, 2003 3 29 42 24 2 100

Summer, 2002 9 43 34 10 3 100

Spain Spring, 2010 6 14 49 27 5 100
Spring, 2009 5 14 a7 31 3 100

Spring, 2007 3 14 31 44 7 100

May, 2005 7 12 29 47 4 100

May, 2003 7 15 40 34 4 100

Poland Spring, 2010 7 31 40 18 3 100
Spring, 2009 4 30 42 19 4 100

Spring, 2007 2 29 38 22 10 100

May, 2005 2 11 46 28 13 100

Summer, 2002 4 25 39 20 12 100

Russia Spring, 2010 5 25 45 16 9 100
Spring, 2009 6 25 41 23 6 100

Spring, 2007 4 15 41 31 8 100

May, 2005 3 18 a7 26 6 100

March, 2004 5 15 43 30 7 100

May, 2003 7 15 38 33 7 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 45 24 9 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 4 24 58 8 100
Spring, 2009 6 23 48 14 100

Spring, 2007 5 19 56 11 100

May, 2005 3 10 27 49 11 100

March, 2004 5 35 44 7 100

May, 2003 3 28 57 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 11 27 47 10 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 2 13 40 45 0 100
Spring, 2009 8 12 31 45 5 100

Spring, 2007 12 12 33 41 2 100
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Q37 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United
States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) — a great
deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2010 7 19 34 38 2 100
Spring, 2009 4 12 43 41 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 15 43 32 2 100

May, 2005 5 12 41 41 1 100

March, 2004 1 15 38 39 7 100

May, 2003 3 16 44 36 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 21 35 36 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 3 16 33 a7 0 100
Spring, 2009 3 18 34 44 1 100

Spring, 2007 6 28 32 33 1 100

May, 2005 13 22 27 30 8 100

May, 2003 5 13 36 45 1 100

Summer, 2002 4 16 28 50 3 100

China Spring, 2010 16 60 15 6 100
Spring, 2009 11 50 27 7 100

Spring, 2007 10 34 35 11 11 100

May, 2005 12 40 28 10 9 100

India Spring, 2010 32 51 6 100
Spring, 2009 28 53 10 100

Spring, 2007 16 53 16 100

May, 2005 21 42 16 10 10 100

Summer, 2002 14 37 24 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 12 38 37 100
Spring, 2009 10 34 41 100

Spring, 2007 9 36 33 14 100

May, 2005 13 46 31 100

May, 2003 5 20 53 17 100

Summer, 2002 12 29 39 10 10 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 29 54 12 100
Spring, 2009 2 34 51 10 100

Spring, 2007 3 32 49 9 100

Summer, 2002 3 32 49 10 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 4 15 17 39 25 100
Spring, 2009 4 18 15 38 26 100

Spring, 2007 5 16 19 35 25 100

May, 2005 12 27 20 21 20 100

March, 2004 3 15 16 32 34 100

May, 2003 4 19 22 40 15 100

Summer, 2002 5 18 9 27 41 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 6 26 59 2 100
Spring, 2009 5 30 58 2 100

Spring, 2007 5 11 58 21 5 100

May, 2003 4 17 57 19 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 18 54 19 5 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 4 12 31 44 9 100
Spring, 2009 6 12 35 41 6 100

Spring, 2007 9 12 22 48 10 100

Summer, 2002 8 8 23 53 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 15 41 24 13 100
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Q37 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the United
States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) — a great
deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Mexico Spring, 2010 8 25 32 31 5 100

Spring, 2009 16 32 32 17 4 100

Spring, 2007 13 34 25 24 3 100

Summer, 2002 12 30 25 27 6 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 38 37 18 4 100

Spring, 2009 36 38 17 4 100

Spring, 2007 28 39 21 5 100

Summer, 2002 19 34 28 10 8 100

Nigeria | Spring, 2010 30 36 18 8 8 100

Spring, 2009 32 34 17 14 3 100

Spring, 2007 30 35 21 8 6 100

May, 2003 29 28 23 16 3 100

Summer, 2002 49 26 11 6 8 100

Q37US In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States take into account the interests of other countries around the world —
a great deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 32 44 18 4 3 100
Spring, 2009 31 48 15 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 23 36 27 8 6 100
May, 2005 28 39 23 7 3 100
March, 2004 34 36 21 6 3 100
May, 2003 28 45 19 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 44 17 3 5 100
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Q38 And which comes closer to describing your view? |
favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism, OR | oppose the
U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S.-led | oppose the U.S.-led
efforts to fight efforts to fight

terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 78 15 6 100
Spring, 2009 81 15 4 100

Spring, 2007 70 23 7 100

Spring, 2006 73 19 8 100

May, 2005 76 18 6 100

March, 2004 81 12 6 100

Summer, 2002 89 8 3 100

Britain Spring, 2010 58 31 11 100
Spring, 2009 64 28 8 100

Spring, 2007 38 49 13 100

Spring, 2006 49 42 10 100

May, 2005 51 40 9 100

March, 2004 63 30 7 100

May, 2003 63 30 7 100

Summer, 2002 69 23 8 100

France Spring, 2010 67 33 1 100
Spring, 2009 74 25 1 100

Spring, 2007 43 57 0 100

Spring, 2006 42 57 1 100

May, 2005 51 48 1 100

March, 2004 50 47 3 100

May, 2003 60 39 1 100

Summer, 2002 75 23 2 100

Germany Spring, 2010 59 37 4 100
Spring, 2009 68 25 7 100

Spring, 2007 42 51 7 100

Spring, 2006 47 50 3 100

May, 2005 50 45 5 100

March, 2004 55 43 2 100

May, 2003 60 35 5 100

Summer, 2002 70 25 5 100

Spain Spring, 2010 56 38 6 100
Spring, 2009 59 35 6 100

Spring, 2007 21 67 12 100

Spring, 2006 19 76 5 100

May, 2005 26 67 7 100

May, 2003 63 32 5 100

Poland Spring, 2010 70 20 10 100
Spring, 2009 66 24 10 100

Spring, 2007 52 36 12 100

May, 2005 61 29 10 100

Summer, 2002 81 11 9 100
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Q38 And which comes closer to describing your view? |
favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism, OR | oppose the
U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S.-led | oppose the U.S.-led
efforts to fight efforts to fight

terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2010 70 15 15 100
Spring, 2009 54 25 21 100

Spring, 2007 50 33 17 100

Spring, 2006 52 35 13 100

May, 2005 55 34 11 100

March, 2004 73 20 7 100

May, 2003 51 28 21 100

Summer, 2002 73 16 11 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 19 59 22 100
Spring, 2009 24 55 21 100

Spring, 2007 9 79 12 100

Spring, 2006 14 77 9 100

May, 2005 17 71 12 100

March, 2004 37 56 7 100

May, 2003 22 71 7 100

Summer, 2002 30 58 12 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 18 73 9 100
Spring, 2009 19 73 7 100

Spring, 2007 26 67 7 100

Spring, 2006 10 82 8 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 12 82 7 100
Spring, 2009 11 79 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 77 6 100

Spring, 2006 16 74 10 100

May, 2005 13 86 1 100

March, 2004 12 78 10 100

May, 2003 2 97 100

Summer, 2002 13 85 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 30 66 100
Spring, 2009 31 58 11 100

Spring, 2007 34 63 100

May, 2005 31 65 100

May, 2003 30 67 100

Summer, 2002 38 56 100

China Spring, 2010 41 40 19 100
Spring, 2009 50 37 13 100

Spring, 2007 26 55 20 100

Spring, 2006 19 63 18 100

India Spring, 2010 65 24 12 100
Spring, 2009 82 15 3 100

Spring, 2007 49 42 9 100

Spring, 2006 65 30 5 100

May, 2005 52 41 7 100

Summer, 2002 79 14 7 100
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Q38 And which comes closer to describing your view? |
favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism, OR | oppose the
U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S.-led | oppose the U.S.-led
efforts to fight efforts to fight

terrorism terrorism DK/Refused Total

Indonesia Spring, 2010 67 23 10 100
Spring, 2009 59 34 8 100

Spring, 2007 32 56 12 100

Spring, 2006 39 57 4 100

May, 2005 50 42 8 100

May, 2003 23 72 5 100

Summer, 2002 30 64 5 100

Japan Spring, 2010 42 50 7 100
Spring, 2009 42 50 9 100

Spring, 2007 40 a7 13 100

Spring, 2006 26 72 2 100

Summer, 2002 61 32 7 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 19 56 25 100
Spring, 2009 24 56 20 100

Spring, 2007 13 59 28 100

Spring, 2006 30 50 19 100

May, 2005 22 52 27 100

March, 2004 16 60 25 100

May, 2003 16 74 10 100

Summer, 2002 20 45 35 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 27 67 6 100
Spring, 2009 23 71 6 100

Spring, 2007 10 86 4 100

May, 2003 24 71 5 100

Summer, 2002 24 72 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 11 79 10 100
Spring, 2009 11 80 9 100

Spring, 2007 9 83 9 100

Summer, 2002 25 66 9 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 62 29 10 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 43 45 12 100
Spring, 2009 56 29 15 100

Spring, 2007 31 61 8 100

Summer, 2002 52 37 11 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 75 20 6 100
Spring, 2009 80 15 5 100

Spring, 2007 73 24 3 100

Summer, 2002 85 12 3 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 67 25 8 100
Spring, 2009 66 29 5 100

Spring, 2007 63 33 4 100

Spring, 2006 49 a7 4 100

May, 2003 61 36 4 100

Summer, 2002 70 24 6 100
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Q39 Turning to another subject, would you say you are very excited, somewhat
excited, not too excited or not at all excited about the 2010 World Cup soccer

tournament?
Somewhat Not too Not at all

Very excited excited excited excited DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 11 16 23 45 5 100
Britain Spring, 2010 22 21 15 41 1 100
France Spring, 2010 11 22 27 40 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 28 40 11 18 4 100
Spain Spring, 2010 14 27 24 34 1 100
Poland Spring, 2010 14 30 20 32 5 100
Russia Spring, 2010 13 22 16 43 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 7 13 10 52 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 34 32 15 18 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 35 24 22 17 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 35 33 12 12 8 100
China Spring, 2010 11 34 26 21 7 100
India Spring, 2010 34 30 9 15 12 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 41 30 17 8 5 100
Japan Spring, 2010 18 33 30 18 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 4 7 8 45 35 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 42 37 16 4 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 30 29 17 24 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 38 32 14 16 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 17 26 22 34 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 46 25 12 12 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 56 23 9 8 4 100
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Q40 Which country do you think will win the 2010 World Cup?
Argentina Australia Brazil England | France | Germany Italy Spain | Other DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 1 0 12 2 1 2 3 2 25 51 100
Britain Spring, 2010 4 0 18 20 2 5 4 9 4 35 100
France Spring, 2010 5 0 22 4 24 5 8 18 9 7 100
Germany Spring, 2010 4 0 15 1 4 36 7 8 4 22 100
Spain Spring, 2010 2 0 10 1 1 2 2 58 1 24 100
Poland Spring, 2010 5 0 14 4 3 9 3 5 6 51 100
Russia Spring, 2010 4 0 14 3 2 6 3 5 11 53 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 4 1 16 2 0 3 1 5 5 63 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 8 1 22 2 12 5 10 8 16 16 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 9 1 20 5 10 7 9 5 19 17 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 7 0 24 3 9 13 17 5 6 16 100
China Spring, 2010 14 0 31 4 4 5 4 3 7 29 100
India Spring, 2010 4 14 19 2 3 3 1 2 8 45 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 11 0 22 10 3 6 11 5 8 24 100
Japan Spring, 2010 2 0 25 1 3 2 4 4 9 49 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 1 3 4 1 0 1 1 1 4 86 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 11 1 43 3 3 5 3 6 15 11 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 43 0 18 1 1 3 2 6 3 24 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 3 0 75 1 2 1 1 2 2 13 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 6 0 18 2 3 5 4 5 27 30 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 5 0 22 4 4 3 4 6 26 25 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 8 0 14 4 2 2 1 5 45 17 100
Only countries named by more than 5% in at least one country other than its own shown
Q41 What's your opinion: Is the US too religious a country or not
religious enough?
Not religious About right

Too religious enough (VOL) DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 23 64 4 9 100

May, 2005 21 58 11 10 100

May, 2003 19 62 11 8 100

Britain Spring, 2010 47 21 14 18 100

May, 2005 39 27 11 22 100

May, 2003 33 35 11 21 100

France Spring, 2010 71 24 3 100

May, 2005 61 26 7 100

May, 2003 65 22 7 100

Germany Spring, 2010 46 32 4 18 100

May, 2005 39 31 7 24 100

May, 2003 36 42 3 20 100

Spain Spring, 2010 38 40 5 17 100

May, 2005 31 40 11 18 100

May, 2003 18 45 8 28 100

Poland Spring, 2010 13 51 14 22 100

May, 2005 6 56 21 17 100

Russia Spring, 2010 22 34 26 19 100

May, 2005 27 38 22 13 100

May, 2003 25 41 17 17 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 8 45 21 25 100

May, 2005 18 60 11 10 100

May, 2003 19 55 13 13 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 8 81 4 8 100
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Q41 What's your opinion: Is the US too religious a country or not
religious enough?

Not religious About right

Too religious enough (VOL) DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2010 1 89 3 7 100
May, 2005 0 95 0 4 100

May, 2003 2 81 15 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 3 64 18 15 100
May, 2005 6 61 18 16 100

May, 2003 11 72 8 10 100

China Spring, 2010 19 33 17 31 100
India Spring, 2010 32 57 8 100
May, 2005 32 57 8 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 14 67 10 8 100
May, 2005 12 68 11 9 100

May, 2003 7 81 10 2 100

Japan Spring, 2010 42 28 19 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 6 55 14 25 100
May, 2005 17 63 9 11 100

May, 2003 11 72 6 10 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 22 46 26 100
May, 2003 25 61 8 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 20 42 14 24 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 18 55 9 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 12 56 13 19 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 21 53 16 11 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 22 57 10 11 100
May, 2003 23 64 6 7 100
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Q42 How good a job is the (survey country) government doing in dealing with the
economy? Would you say the government is doing a very good job, a somewhat
good job, a somewhat bad job or a very bad job?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 5 43 25 25 2 100
Britain Spring, 2010 7 38 29 24 2 100
France Spring, 2010 3 38 39 19 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 5 43 42 8 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 2 27 36 33 2 100
Poland Spring, 2010 3 40 41 12 4 100
Russia Spring, 2010 3 37 40 13 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 6 34 22 32 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 2 26 39 33 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 8 31 a7 13 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 3 25 36 35 1 100
China Spring, 2010 14 77 3 100
India Spring, 2010 30 55 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 12 59 25 1 100
Japan Spring, 2010 1 14 55 29 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 3 18 24 43 12 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 2 23 53 19 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 2 23 45 23 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 8 68 20 3 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 3 32 42 19 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 9 49 25 16 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 13 40 25 20 1 100
Q43 All in all, do you think it is a good idea or a
bad idea for the government to more strictly
regulate the way large financial companies, such
as banks, do business?
Good idea Bad idea DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 62 32 6 100
Britain Spring, 2010 85 10 5 100
France Spring, 2010 78 21 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 91 8 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 72 19 9 100
Poland Spring, 2010 62 19 19 100
Japan Spring, 2010 34 50 16 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 52 37 11 100
Q44 Do you think the (survey country)
government should provide financial assistance
to other European Union countries that have
major financial problems, or don’t you think the
government should do this?
Yes, should No, should not
provide provide DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2010 33 61 6 100
France Spring, 2010 53 47 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 42 56 2 100
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Q45 On another topic, in your view, is global climate change a very serious problem,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?

Somewhat Not too

Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 37 33 15 13 3 100
Spring, 2009 44 30 14 11 2 100

Spring, 2008 42 30 13 11 3 100

Spring, 2007 47 28 13 9 2 100

Britain Spring, 2010 40 35 16 8 1 100
Spring, 2009 50 34 10 5 2 100

Spring, 2008 56 28 10 5 1 100

Spring, 2007 45 37 10 5 3 100

France Spring, 2010 46 39 9 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 68 28 3 1 0 100

Spring, 2008 72 24 3 1 0 100

Spring, 2007 68 27 4 1 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 52 33 9 5 0 100
Spring, 2009 60 30 6 2 1 100

Spring, 2008 61 29 7 2 1 100

Spring, 2007 60 26 8 4 2 100

Spain Spring, 2010 50 37 7 5 1 100
Spring, 2009 61 29 4 2 3 100

Spring, 2008 67 28 2 2 1 100

Spring, 2007 70 25 2 0 3 100

Poland Spring, 2010 31 51 11 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 36 47 10 2 5 100

Spring, 2008 51 35 1 4 100

Spring, 2007 40 47 2 4 100

Russia Spring, 2010 43 35 14 4 4 100
Spring, 2009 44 34 14 4 4 100

Spring, 2008 49 25 14 7 4 100

Spring, 2007 40 33 19 6 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 74 12 3 3 8 100
Spring, 2009 65 19 4 3 9 100

Spring, 2008 82 7 2 5 100

Spring, 2007 70 18 1 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 44 32 14 3 6 100
Spring, 2009 54 23 11 6 6 100

Spring, 2008 38 38 16 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 32 37 18 8 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 47 37 7 2 7 100
Spring, 2009 54 24 11 5 6 100

Spring, 2008 41 35 20 4 0 100

Spring, 2007 32 32 25 8 3 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 71 25 2 2 0 100
Spring, 2009 53 30 14 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 43 35 19 2 1 100

Spring, 2007 41 42 15 2 1 100

In Spring, 2009 and earlier, the question asked about "global warming"
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Q45 On another topic, in your view, is global climate change a very serious problem,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?
Somewhat Not too

Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2010 41 52 6 0 1 100
Spring, 2009 30 54 12 1 3 100

Spring, 2008 24 51 17 1 7 100

Spring, 2007 42 46 7 1 4 100

India Spring, 2010 62 32 2 1 4 100
Spring, 2009 67 26 2 0 5 100

Spring, 2008 66 22 5 1 5 100

Spring, 2007 57 28 4 1 10 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 47 39 11 2 2 100
Spring, 2009 46 35 9 2 100

Spring, 2008 46 32 9 3 10 100

Spring, 2007 43 32 9 3 12 100

Japan Spring, 2010 58 31 9 2 100
Spring, 2009 65 25 7 2 100

Spring, 2008 73 22 4 1 100

Spring, 2007 78 19 2 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 22 28 14 11 25 100
Spring, 2009 50 16 3 2 29 100

Spring, 2008 48 12 5 3 31 100

Spring, 2007 41 21 5 3 30 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 68 29 2 0 1 100
Spring, 2009 68 29 2 0 1 100

Spring, 2008 68 29 3 1 0 100

Spring, 2007 75 22 2 0 0 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 66 27 3 2 2 100
Spring, 2009 69 25 3 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 70 24 3 1 3 100

Spring, 2007 69 21 2 1 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 85 10 2 1 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 68 25 3 2 2 100
Spring, 2009 65 25 3 1 7 100

Spring, 2008 70 18 6 1 4 100

Spring, 2007 57 24 10 2 7 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 66 21 8 2 3 100
Spring, 2009 48 30 4 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 43 29 14 5 9 100
Spring, 2009 57 29 6 3 100

Spring, 2008 45 25 11 6 13 100

In Spring, 2009 and earlier, the question asked about "global warming"
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Q46 Please tell me whether you agree or
disagree with the following statement: People
should be willing to pay higher prices in order to
address global climate change.

Agree Disagree DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 38 58 4 100
Spring, 2009 41 55 4 100

Britain Spring, 2010 50 46 4 100
Spring, 2009 53 43 4 100

France Spring, 2010 39 61 0 100
Spring, 2009 51 49 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 56 41 3 100
Spring, 2009 54 43 3 100

Spain Spring, 2010 51 a7 2 100
Spring, 2009 49 48 4 100

Poland Spring, 2010 48 42 9 100
Spring, 2009 44 45 11 100

Russia Spring, 2010 25 57 18 100
Spring, 2009 32 52 16 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 64 19 17 100
Spring, 2009 61 23 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 20 68 12 100
Spring, 2009 18 69 13 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 21 73 6 100
Spring, 2009 15 73 13 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 45 50 5 100
Spring, 2009 46 45 9 100

China Spring, 2010 91 2 100
Spring, 2009 88 4 100

India Spring, 2010 73 18 8 100
Spring, 2009 85 11 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 32 63 4 100
Spring, 2009 33 64 3 100

Japan Spring, 2010 61 34 5 100
Spring, 2009 68 28 4 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 20 46 35 100
Spring, 2009 36 35 29 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 71 23 6 100
Spring, 2009 69 26 5 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 38 49 12 100
Spring, 2009 34 54 13 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 49 45 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 32 60 100
Spring, 2009 28 61 11 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 50 46 4 100
Spring, 2009 45 48 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 32 57 11 100
Spring, 2009 42 54 4 100
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Q48 Now thinking about the situation in Iraq, do you believe that efforts to establish
a stable government in Iraq will definitely succeed, probably succeed, probably fail,
or definitely fail?
Definitely Probably

succeed succeed Probably fail Definitely fail DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 3 42 38 11 7 100
Spring, 2009 4 45 36 11 4 100

Britain Spring, 2010 2 42 39 11 6 100
Spring, 2009 5 46 33 9 7 100

France Spring, 2010 5 35 38 22 0 100
Spring, 2009 6 41 38 15 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 3 21 55 19 3 100
Spring, 2009 2 29 50 15 4 100

Spain Spring, 2010 2 23 43 20 12 100
Spring, 2009 3 30 38 18 10 100

Poland Spring, 2010 7 37 29 22 100
Spring, 2009 3 32 35 21 100

Russia Spring, 2010 4 31 27 10 27 100
Spring, 2009 6 25 24 15 30 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 3 9 27 40 22 100
Spring, 2009 4 13 25 31 27 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 12 28 29 29 3 100
Spring, 2009 14 27 28 28 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 12 24 25 35 3 100
Spring, 2009 20 30 27 22 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 37 27 21 9 100
Spring, 2009 39 30 20 5 100

China Spring, 2010 10 43 15 4 29 100
Spring, 2009 17 56 11 2 14 100

India Spring, 2010 31 40 10 2 17 100
Spring, 2009 27 43 8 2 19 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 12 49 18 2 18 100
Spring, 2009 11 48 19 4 19 100

Japan Spring, 2010 1 27 52 7 13 100
Spring, 2009 3 31 40 9 17 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 15 26 10 10 38 100
Spring, 2009 12 30 9 12 37 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 2 36 40 4 18 100
Spring, 2009 4 45 31 18 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 4 15 29 18 34 100
Spring, 2009 4 23 26 18 29 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 7 27 26 18 22 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 5 32 21 15 27 100
Spring, 2009 12 33 16 9 31 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 21 52 10 4 14 100
Spring, 2009 27 43 12 8 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 22 40 13 7 18 100
Spring, 2009 44 40 6 4 6 100
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Q49 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should
remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops Remove their
in Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 48 45 7 100
Fall, 2009 50 43 7 100
Spring, 2009 57 38 5 100
Spring, 2008 50 44 6 100
Spring, 2007 50 42 7 100
Britain Spring, 2010 49 45 6 100
Fall, 2009 38 54 8 100
Spring, 2009 46 48 7 100
Spring, 2008 48 43 9 100
Spring, 2007 45 42 13 100
France Spring, 2010 47 52 0 100
Fall, 2009 38 61 1 100
Spring, 2009 50 49 1 100
Spring, 2008 46 54 1 100
Spring, 2007 48 51 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 40 58 2 100
Fall, 2009 42 54 3 100
Spring, 2009 48 47 4 100
Spring, 2008 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2007 44 49 8 100
Spain Spring, 2010 43 49 9 100
Fall, 2009 38 48 13 100
Spring, 2009 44 46 10 100
Spring, 2008 34 56 10 100
Spring, 2007 22 67 11 100
Poland Spring, 2010 42 44 14 100
Fall, 2009 24 64 12 100
Spring, 2009 30 57 13 100
Spring, 2008 24 65 11 100
Spring, 2007 24 63 13 100
Russia Spring, 2010 24 53 23 100
Fall, 2009 15 65 20 100
Spring, 2009 16 66 18 100
Spring, 2008 14 72 14 100
Spring, 2007 12 73 16 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 11 67 22 100
Spring, 2009 15 63 22 100
Spring, 2008 8 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 11 74 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 15 81 4 100
Spring, 2009 19 70 11 100
Spring, 2008 14 80 100
Spring, 2007 12 82 100
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Q49 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should

remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops Remove their

in Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2010 13 81 6 100
Spring, 2009 12 86 2 100

Spring, 2008 16 76 7 100

Spring, 2007 15 78 7 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 21 69 9 100
Spring, 2009 24 68 8 100

Spring, 2008 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2007 27 70 3 100

China Spring, 2010 18 54 28 100
Spring, 2009 16 70 13 100

Spring, 2008 69 22 100

Spring, 2007 80 15 100

India Spring, 2010 42 35 23 100
Spring, 2009 42 29 28 100

Spring, 2008 33 42 25 100

Spring, 2007 34 49 18 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 19 62 18 100
Spring, 2009 17 66 17 100

Spring, 2008 21 56 23 100

Spring, 2007 8 80 12 100

Japan Spring, 2010 35 53 12 100
Spring, 2009 36 51 13 100

Spring, 2008 32 60 8 100

Spring, 2007 29 47 24 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 65 28 100
Spring, 2009 4 72 24 100

Spring, 2008 72 19 100

Spring, 2007 75 22 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 49 38 13 100
Spring, 2009 38 49 13 100

Spring, 2008 37 46 17 100

Spring, 2007 28 60 12 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 74 20 100
Spring, 2009 77 17 100

Spring, 2008 82 12 100

Spring, 2007 85 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 37 46 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 18 61 22 100
Spring, 2009 22 51 27 100

Spring, 2008 12 75 13 100

Spring, 2007 17 70 14 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 57 25 18 100
Spring, 2009 56 30 14 100

Spring, 2007 60 36 4 100
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Q49 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO should

remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops Remove their
in Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Nigeria | Spring, 2010 44 41 15 100
Spring, 2009 52 41 7 100
Spring, 2008 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 48 42 11 100
Q51 Do you think we should keep the euro as our
currency or return to the (franc/mark/peseta)?
Return to
Keep the euro (franc/mark/peseta) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2010 66 34 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 66 32 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 69 30 2 100
Q54 Turning to China, overall do you think that
China’s growing economy is a good thing or a
bad thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 40 47 13 100
Spring, 2008 35 53 11 100
Spring, 2007 41 45 13 100
May, 2005 49 40 11 100
Britain Spring, 2010 44 42 14 100
Spring, 2008 43 44 14 100
Spring, 2007 45 41 14 100
May, 2005 56 31 13 100
France Spring, 2010 32 67 1 100
Spring, 2008 37 63 0 100
Spring, 2007 35 64 1 100
May, 2005 37 61 2 100
Germany Spring, 2010 37 58 5 100
Spring, 2008 39 56 5 100
Spring, 2007 39 55 6 100
May, 2005 53 38 9 100
Spain Spring, 2010 36 48 16 100
Spring, 2008 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 35 44 21 100
May, 2005 36 48 15 100
Poland Spring, 2010 39 46 15 100
Spring, 2008 31 46 23 100
Spring, 2007 33 44 24 100
May, 2005 36 38 26 100
Russia Spring, 2010 49 30 21 100
Spring, 2008 43 34 23 100
Spring, 2007 53 27 20 100
Spring, 2006 48 39 13 100
May, 2005 46 40 14 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 18 60 22 100
Spring, 2008 13 56 31 100
Spring, 2007 27 49 24 100
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Q54 Turning to China, overall do you think that
China’s growing economy is a good thing or a
bad thing for our countr

?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

Egypt Spring, 2010 54 42 4 100
Spring, 2008 47 33 20 100

Spring, 2007 50 37 13 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 71 24 5 100
Spring, 2008 52 37 11 100

Spring, 2007 57 34 9 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 54 33 13 100
Spring, 2008 65 25 10 100

Spring, 2007 61 30 8 100

India Spring, 2010 34 56 11 100
Spring, 2008 42 45 13 100

Spring, 2007 42 48 10 100

Spring, 2006 40 50 10 100

May, 2005 53 36 10 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 61 28 11 100
Spring, 2008 57 31 12 100

Spring, 2007 66 27 8 100

Japan Spring, 2010 61 29 11 100
Spring, 2008 55 37 8 100

Spring, 2007 57 27 16 100

Spring, 2006 68 28 4 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 79 16 100
Spring, 2008 70 24 100

Spring, 2007 63 10 27 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 45 49 100
Spring, 2008 39 54 100

Spring, 2007 36 60 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 52 20 28 100
Spring, 2008 38 25 37 100

Spring, 2007 39 24 38 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 62 21 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 41 34 25 100
Spring, 2008 36 48 16 100

Spring, 2007 28 55 16 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 90 6 100
Spring, 2007 91 4 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 90 5 100
Spring, 2008 87 5 100

Spring, 2007 80 7 13 100
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Q55 And overall do you think that China's growing
military power is a good thing or a bad thing for
our country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 12 79 10 100
Spring, 2008 8 82 10 100

Spring, 2007 15 68 17 100

Britain Spring, 2010 11 74 15 100
Spring, 2008 9 74 17 100

Spring, 2007 12 66 22 100

France Spring, 2010 12 87 1 100
Spring, 2008 12 87 100

Spring, 2007 15 84 100

Germany Spring, 2010 16 72 12 100
Spring, 2008 8 81 11 100

Spring, 2007 10 77 14 100

Spain Spring, 2010 11 66 23 100
Spring, 2008 7 72 21 100

Spring, 2007 15 58 27 100

Poland Spring, 2010 17 65 18 100
Spring, 2008 74 17 100

Spring, 2007 72 20 100

Russia Spring, 2010 14 71 15 100
Spring, 2008 11 77 12 100

Spring, 2007 12 70 18 100

Spring, 2006 12 76 12 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 8 58 34 100
Spring, 2008 11 52 37 100

Spring, 2007 15 53 32 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 32 55 13 100
Spring, 2008 30 48 22 100

Spring, 2007 31 50 18 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 32 56 12 100
Spring, 2008 33 46 21 100

Spring, 2007 36 43 21 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 20 59 22 100
Spring, 2008 17 62 20 100

Spring, 2007 20 67 14 100

India Spring, 2010 27 64 9 100
Spring, 2008 24 62 15 100

Spring, 2007 31 59 10 100

Spring, 2006 26 63 11 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 41 39 20 100
Spring, 2008 27 42 31 100

Spring, 2007 37 43 20 100

Japan Spring, 2010 4 88 100
Spring, 2008 5 90 100

Spring, 2007 6 80 14 100

Spring, 2006 3 93 3 100
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Q55 And overall do you think that China's growing
military power is a good thing or a bad thing for
our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2010 70 7 23 100
Spring, 2008 61 9 30 100
Spring, 2007 57 8 35 100
South Korea | Spring, 2010 86 6 100
Spring, 2008 87 100
Spring, 2007 8 89 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 15 43 43 100
Spring, 2008 10 48 42 100
Spring, 2007 10 39 51 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 34 40 25 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 21 46 33 100
Spring, 2008 21 57 22 100
Spring, 2007 22 56 22 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 66 25 9 100
Spring, 2007 69 20 11 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 64 20 16 100
Spring, 2008 60 19 21 100
Spring, 2007 58 16 26 100
Q61 Which of these statements comes closer to your view?
(Survey
country)
should deal
with its own (Survey
problems and country)
let other should help
countries deal other
with their own countries deal
problems as with their
best they can problems Neither (VOL) Both (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 46 45 1 4 3 100
Britain Spring, 2010 49 43 1 4 3 100
France Spring, 2010 65 35 0 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2010 44 52 1 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2010 47 49 1 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2010 38 55 3 2 2 100
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Q67a Which country is doing the most to help poor nations develop?

Argentina Brazil | China IMF India Iran Mexico | Russia [ S. Arabia | Turkey U.N. U.S. None | Other | DK/Ref. | Total

Poland Spring, 2010 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 28 0 20 39 100
Russia Spring, 2010 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 35 0 0 18 5 1 14 26 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 3 5 1 6 38 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 13 1 23 8 1 36 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 0 0 10 12 0 0 0 0 16 1 22 6 0 30 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 0 0 2 3 0 11 0 1 11 0 14 9 4 26 19 100
China Spring, 2010 0 1 56 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 6 0 12 10 100
India Spring, 2010 0 2 1 0 22 0 0 2 0 0 4 29 0 17 22 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 26 0 46 10 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 0 26 0 0 1 0 0 14 0 1 13 1 12 32 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 56 0 19 9 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 13 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 7 11 51 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 0 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 5 30 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 1 27 10 10 37 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 0 1 10 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 35 0 29 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 14 35 0 30 8 100

Only countries with at least 10% in one country surveyed in Q67a shown above
Q67b ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q67A: And which country would you name next?
Argentina Brazil China IMF India Iran Mexico Russia | S. Arabia | Turkey U.N. U.S. None Other DK/Ref. | Total N
Poland Spring, 2010 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 18 0 55 17 100 465
Russia Spring, 2010 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 14 0 0 10 17 0 26 29 100 735
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 5 5 13 0 14 58 100 620
Egypt Spring, 2010 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 13 2 13 5 1 43 11 100 962
Jordan Spring, 2010 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 9 2 13 5 1 50 7 100 973
Lebanon Spring, 2010 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 13 14 12 33 17 100 776
China Spring, 2010 0 1 17 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 14 16 0 26 19 100 2895
India Spring, 2010 0 1 3 0 25 0 0 4 0 0 3 16 0 31 15 100 1623
Indonesia Spring, 2010 0 1 5 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 7 17 0 53 9 100 895
Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 0 14 0 0 2 0 0 28 1 4 15 1 13 21 100 1419
South Korea Spring, 2010 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 55 9 100 644
Argentina Spring, 2010 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 12 0 27 44 100 340
Brazil Spring, 2010 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 32 0 14 33 100 680
Mexico Spring, 2010 0 1 5 0 0 0 15 2 0 0 1 19 1 27 28 100 678
Kenya Spring, 2010 0 1 12 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 21 0 42 9 100 950
Nigeria Spring, 2010 0 0 8 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 16 17 0 41 9 100 921
Only countries with at least 10% in one country surveyed in Q67a shown above
Q68a Which country does the most to help countries that have experienced natural disasters?

Argentina | Australia | Brazil | Britain [ China | France India | Mexico | Russia | S. Arabia | Turkey U.N. U.S. None Other | DK/Ref. | Total

Poland Spring, 2010 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 25 0 21 41 100
Russia Spring, 2010 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 42 0 0 15 6 0 11 25 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 57 3 5 0 5 29 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 0 1 0 7 12 10 0 0 0 13 1 15 7 0 29 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 0 0 0 6 3 3 0 0 0 18 0 21 7 0 37 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 0 0 0 11 3 9 0 0 1 5 1 15 13 1 23 17 100
China Spring, 2010 0 1 1 1 49 1 0 0 2 0 0 12 10 0 12 11 100
India Spring, 2010 0 1 1 1 2 2 27 0 2 0 0 5 20 0 16 23 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 0 10 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 18 20 0 28 12 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 0 0 1 19 0 0 0 0 16 0 3 12 1 15 32 100
South Korea | Spring, 2010 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 52 0 20 8 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 40 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 1 5 33 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 0 0 47 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 0 3 21 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 43 0 0 0 0 24 2 5 23 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 25 26 0 28 9 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 19 36 0 24 11 100

Only countries with at least 10% in one country surveyed in Q68a shown above
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Q68b ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q68A: And which country would you name next?
Argentina Australia Brazil Britain [ China | France India Mexico Russia | S. Arabia | Turkey U.N. U.S. None Other DK/Ref. | Total N
Poland Spring, 2010 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 18 0 48 15 100 454
Russia Spring, 2010 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 17 0 0 11 19 0 19 27 100 752
Turkey Spring, 2010 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 5 5 12 0 13 61 100 714
Egypt Spring, 2010 0 0 0 3 5 6 0 0 0 6 2 14 6 2 52 4 100 937
Jordan Spring, 2010 0 1 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 10 3 17 6 1 51 100 958
Lebanon Spring, 2010 0 0 0 8 4 7 0 0 1 4 1 13 22 1 31 9 100 824
China Spring, 2010 0 2 1 3 14 2 0 0 4 0 0 14 16 0 24 21 100 2866
India Spring, 2010 0 2 1 1 2 2 22 0 4 0 0 2 18 0 29 17 100 1592
Indonesia Spring, 2010 0 10 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 8 18 0 39 12 100 884
Pakistan Spring, 2010 0 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 0 26 1 4 15 1 17 18 100 1404
South Korea | Spring, 2010 0 1 1 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 17 0 44 11 100 650
Argentina Spring, 2010 12 0 13 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 18 0 14 37 100 524
Brazil Spring, 2010 1 0 21 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 32 0 9 25 100 771
Mexico Spring, 2010 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 22 1 0 0 0 32 0 12 24 100 987
Kenya Spring, 2010 0 0 1 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 18 0 42 11 100 917
Nigeria Spring, 2010 0 0 1 7 7 2 0 0 2 2 0 15 18 0 35 11 100 885
Only countries with at least 10% in one country surveyed in Q68a shown above
Q73 Now thinking about China, do you think
relations between China and the U.S. have
improved in recent years, or don’t you think so?
Yes — have No — have not
improved improved DK/Refused Total
China | Spring, 2010 73 18 100
Q77 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the
international policies of President Barack
Obama?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 55 34 12 100
Spring, 2009 68 24 8 100
Britain Spring, 2010 64 10 26 100
Spring, 2009 75 5 20 100
France Spring, 2010 84 15 100
Spring, 2009 93 7 100
Germany Spring, 2010 88 8 100
Spring, 2009 92 2 100
Spain Spring, 2010 76 9 15 100
Spring, 2009 78 6 16 100
Poland Spring, 2010 64 18 18 100
Spring, 2009 67 7 26 100
Russia Spring, 2010 39 20 40 100
Spring, 2009 40 16 44 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 17 55 28 100
Spring, 2009 34 37 29 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 17 72 11 100
Spring, 2009 38 50 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 15 81 4 100
Spring, 2009 27 60 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 44 49 7 100
Spring, 2009 46 44 11 100
China Spring, 2010 44 24 32 100
Spring, 2009 57 13 30 100
India Spring, 2010 57 25 19 100
Spring, 2009 67 11 21 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 65 25 11 100
Spring, 2009 65 16 19 100
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Q77 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the
international policies of President Barack

Obama?

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2010 72 13 14 100

Spring, 2009 77 5 18 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 9 48 42 100

Spring, 2009 12 42 46 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 70 9 22 100

Spring, 2009 71 7 22 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 37 27 36 100

Spring, 2009 57 10 33 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 59 21 20 100

Mexico Spring, 2010 39 33 28 100

Spring, 2009 56 17 27 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 89 3 100

Spring, 2009 88 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 74 11 15 100

Spring, 2009 85 8 7 100

Q79a Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing
with a. the world economic crisis
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 46 46 8 100
Britain Spring, 2010 64 15 22 100
France Spring, 2010 66 33 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 72 18 10 100
Spain Spring, 2010 58 26 16 100
Poland Spring, 2010 60 19 21 100
Russia Spring, 2010 36 27 38 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 17 51 32 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 15 80 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 16 81 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 42 53 100
China Spring, 2010 49 25 26 100
India Spring, 2010 58 24 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 75 20 5 100
Japan Spring, 2010 62 20 18 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 16 43 41 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 71 14 15 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 37 26 37 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 56 25 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 44 31 25 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 89 8 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 80 8 12 100
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Q79b Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing
with b. the situation in Afghanistan

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 51 37 12 100
Britain Spring, 2010 52 32 16 100
France Spring, 2010 55 43 100
Germany Spring, 2010 46 46 8 100
Spain Spring, 2010 44 37 19 100
Poland Spring, 2010 49 33 17 100
Russia Spring, 2010 20 45 36 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 5 62 33 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 15 81 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 13 84 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 22 72 100
China Spring, 2010 25 42 33 100
India Spring, 2010 30 36 34 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 36 53 11 100
Japan Spring, 2010 40 38 22 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 6 55 39 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 48 30 23 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 11 47 42 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 33 43 24 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 22 46 32 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 66 22 12 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 58 27 16 100
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Q79c Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing

with c. Iran

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 44 41 15 100
Britain Spring, 2010 48 28 24 100
France Spring, 2010 59 39 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 49 39 12 100
Spain Spring, 2010 43 36 21 100
Poland Spring, 2010 49 29 21 100
Russia Spring, 2010 20 43 37 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 5 62 33 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 22 76 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 14 84 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 43 54 3 100
China Spring, 2010 20 42 38 100
India Spring, 2010 21 39 40 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 36 53 11 100
Japan Spring, 2010 41 36 24 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 7 52 40 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 43 29 28 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 11 45 45 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 32 43 25 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 18 a7 36 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 58 26 16 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 54 30 17 100
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Q79d Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing
with d. the conflict between Israelis and

Palestinians

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 39 41 20 100
Britain Spring, 2010 35 34 31 100
France Spring, 2010 51 47 2 100
Germany Spring, 2010 44 40 16 100
Spain Spring, 2010 34 45 21 100
Poland Spring, 2010 44 29 27 100
Russia Spring, 2010 15 39 46 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 5 66 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 11 88 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 15 84 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 8 90 100
China Spring, 2010 19 41 39 100
India Spring, 2010 19 38 43 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 36 56 8 100
Japan Spring, 2010 32 46 22 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 5 51 44 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 37 34 29 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 10 42 48 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 26 49 25 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 16 48 37 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 57 25 18 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 56 27 17 100
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Q79e Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing

with e. the situation in Iraq

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 51 36 13 100
Britain Spring, 2010 52 31 17 100
France Spring, 2010 57 43 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 47 42 11 100
Spain Spring, 2010 39 39 21 100
Poland Spring, 2010 47 31 22 100
Russia Spring, 2010 19 41 40 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 4 68 28 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 20 79 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 20 74 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 19 78 3 100
China Spring, 2010 23 41 36 100
India Spring, 2010 19 38 43 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 39 52 9 100
Japan Spring, 2010 42 38 20 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 6 53 41 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 42 33 25 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 10 47 43 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 29 48 23 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 18 a7 35 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 59 24 18 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 55 28 16 100
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Q79f Please tell me if you approve or disapprove
of the way President Barack Obama is dealing

with f. climate change

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2010 45 37 18 100
Britain Spring, 2010 46 29 25 100
France Spring, 2010 a7 52 1 100
Germany Spring, 2010 65 24 11 100
Spain Spring, 2010 51 30 19 100
Poland Spring, 2010 56 20 25 100
Russia Spring, 2010 32 22 47 100
Turkey Spring, 2010 15 43 42 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 23 64 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 22 67 11 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 53 41 6 100
China Spring, 2010 50 21 29 100
India Spring, 2010 41 32 28 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 72 21 8 100
Japan Spring, 2010 71 17 13 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 17 34 49 100
South Korea Spring, 2010 65 15 20 100
Argentina Spring, 2010 23 34 43 100
Brazil Spring, 2010 36 42 22 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 38 31 31 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 69 18 13 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 71 13 16 100
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Q82 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or
oppose Iran acquiring nuclear weapons?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 3 94 3 100
Spring, 2007 3 93 4 100

Spring, 2006 3 92 5 100

Britain Spring, 2010 3 90 6 100
Spring, 2007 7 86 7 100

Spring, 2006 5 89 6 100

France Spring, 2010 5 95 0 100
Spring, 2007 6 94 1 100

Spring, 2006 7 92 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 1 98 0 100
Spring, 2007 3 97 1 100

Spring, 2006 2 97 1 100

Spain Spring, 2010 3 94 3 100
Spring, 2007 5 89 6 100

Spring, 2006 0 95 5 100

Poland Spring, 2010 8 87 5 100
Spring, 2007 3 93 5 100

Russia Spring, 2010 7 81 12 100
Spring, 2007 8 80 12 100

Spring, 2006 11 82 8 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 21 63 17 100
Spring, 2009 21 65 14 100

Spring, 2008 21 67 11 100

Spring, 2007 25 59 16 100

Spring, 2006 23 61 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 26 66 100
Spring, 2009 26 64 100

Spring, 2008 26 61 12 100

Spring, 2007 24 57 19 100

Spring, 2006 44 42 14 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 39 53 8 100
Spring, 2009 34 57 10 100

Spring, 2008 29 61 10 100

Spring, 2007 32 55 13 100

Spring, 2006 45 42 12 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 34 64 100
Spring, 2009 31 66 100

Spring, 2008 28 69 100

Spring, 2007 29 69 100

China Spring, 2010 20 65 15 100
Spring, 2007 17 69 14 100

Spring, 2006 18 52 29 100

India Spring, 2010 33 48 19 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 13 100

Spring, 2006 25 59 16 100
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Q82 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or
oppose Iran acquiring nuclear weapons?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total

Indonesia Spring, 2010 25 60 15 100
Spring, 2009 23 66 12 100

Spring, 2008 24 58 19 100

Spring, 2007 29 59 12 100

Spring, 2006 30 59 11 100

Japan Spring, 2010 2 96 2 100
Spring, 2007 93 5 100

Spring, 2006 4 96 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 58 10 33 100
Spring, 2009 59 16 24 100

Spring, 2008 60 19 21 100

Spring, 2007 58 13 29 100

Spring, 2006 52 15 33 100

South Korea | Spring, 2010 8 87 100
Spring, 2007 9 87 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 4 86 10 100
Spring, 2007 5 84 11 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 5 85 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2010 3 86 10 100
Spring, 2007 11 81 100

Kenya Spring, 2010 30 61 100
Nigeria Spring, 2010 32 58 10 100
Spring, 2009 27 68 6 100

Spring, 2008 36 50 14 100

Spring, 2006 28 66 7 100
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Q83 If Iran were to acquire nuclear weapons, would this represent a very serious
threat to our country, a somewhat serious threat, a minor threat, or no threat at all?
Very serious Somewhat

threat serious threat Minor threat No threat at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2010 32 17 15 20 16 100
Spring, 2009 32 27 21 13 100

Spring, 2008 45 20 19 10 100

Spring, 2007 37 22 17 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 29 23 30 15 2 100
Spring, 2009 18 26 33 19 3 100

Spring, 2008 13 30 29 27 2 100

Spring, 2007 17 32 25 26 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 21 20 33 25 1 100
Spring, 2009 19 17 19 40 5 100

Spring, 2008 20 21 15 39 6 100

Spring, 2007 29 19 8 41 4 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 41 16 12 29 2 100
Spring, 2009 39 17 13 27 4 100

Spring, 2008 43 18 8 27 4 100

Spring, 2007 42 21 11 24 1 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2010 21 32 15 23 9 100
Spring, 2009 26 30 17 19 8 100

Spring, 2008 23 23 17 26 11 100

Spring, 2007 21 26 17 27 9 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 8 47 28 100
Spring, 2009 13 52 19 100

Spring, 2008 11 10 52 20 100

Spring, 2007 9 12 8 a7 25 100

Nigeria Spring, 2010 39 24 11 18 100
Spring, 2009 44 22 13 17 4 100

Spring, 2008 30 18 9 31 12 100
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Q84 ASK IF OPPOSE IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR
WEAPONS: Would you approve or disapprove of
tougher international economic sanctions on Iran to
try to stop it from developing nuclear weapons?

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total N
United States Spring, 2010 85 11 3 100 951
Britain Spring, 2010 78 18 4 100 683
France Spring, 2010 76 23 0 100 709
Germany Spring, 2010 77 21 2 100 732
Spain Spring, 2010 79 18 3 100 706
Poland Spring, 2010 72 17 10 100 656
Russia Spring, 2010 67 22 11 100 813
Turkey Spring, 2010 44 40 16 100 628
Egypt Spring, 2010 72 15 13 100 659
Jordan Spring, 2010 66 28 100 527
Lebanon Spring, 2010 72 21 100 657
China Spring, 2010 58 32 10 100 2022
India Spring, 2010 46 49 100 1016
Indonesia Spring, 2010 60 37 100 607
Japan Spring, 2010 66 27 100 670
Pakistan Spring, 2010 19 62 19 100 221
South Korea Spring, 2010 76 21 2 100 615
Argentina Spring, 2010 57 30 13 100 687
Brazil Spring, 2010 65 31 4 100 839
Mexico Spring, 2010 71 23 6 100 1123
Kenya Spring, 2010 65 30 5 100 612
Nigeria Spring, 2010 78 19 3 100 577
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Q85 ASK IF OPPOSE IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR WEAPONS: Which is more important...Preventing
Iran from developing nuclear weapons, even if it means taking military action OR Avoiding a
military conflict, even if they may develop nuclear weapons.

Preventing Iran Avoiding a
from developing military conflict
nuclear with Iran, even if
weapons, even it means they
if it means may develop
taking military nuclear
action weapons Neither (VOL) Both (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
United States Spring, 2010 66 24 1 0 9 100 951
Britain Spring, 2010 48 37 4 2 9 100 683
France Spring, 2010 59 41 0 0 0 100 709
Germany Spring, 2010 51 39 2 1 7 100 732
Spain Spring, 2010 50 34 7 2 7 100 706
Poland Spring, 2010 54 25 5 4 13 100 656
Russia Spring, 2010 32 32 14 5 17 100 813
Turkey Spring, 2010 29 37 8 8 18 100 628
Egypt Spring, 2010 55 16 19 0 10 100 659
Jordan Spring, 2010 53 20 18 0 8 100 527
Lebanon Spring, 2010 44 37 9 6 4 100 657
China Spring, 2010 35 43 4 10 8 100 2022
India Spring, 2010 52 39 2 1 6 100 1016
Indonesia Spring, 2010 39 23 33 3 2 100 607
Japan Spring, 2010 34 55 7 0 3 100 670
Pakistan Spring, 2010 21 34 21 3 20 100 221
South Korea Spring, 2010 44 37 6 5 8 100 615
Argentina Spring, 2010 26 42 14 4 14 100 687
Brazil Spring, 2010 54 33 8 1 5 100 839
Mexico Spring, 2010 49 32 8 4 8 100 1123
Kenya Spring, 2010 64 26 6 1 3 100 612
Nigeria Spring, 2010 71 19 6 0 3 100 577
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Q86 Overall, do you think of China as more of a partner of (survey
country), more of an enemy of (survey country), or neither?

More of a More of an

partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2010 25 17 52 6 100
Spring, 2008 13 20 62 5 100

Britain Spring, 2010 17 8 71 4 100
Spring, 2008 17 7 73 3 100

France Spring, 2010 19 11 70 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 6 72 0 100

Germany Spring, 2010 26 16 55 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 14 64 0 100

Spain Spring, 2010 28 11 53 9 100
Spring, 2008 24 7 63 6 100

Poland Spring, 2010 25 14 55 6 100
Spring, 2009 27 7 60 7 100

Spring, 2008 18 19 56 6 100

Russia Spring, 2010 49 13 33 5 100
Spring, 2009 51 10 34 5 100

Spring, 2008 49 12 35 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2010 19 21 37 24 100
Spring, 2009 15 27 36 22 100

Spring, 2008 16 25 33 26 100

Egypt Spring, 2010 28 15 49 7 100
Spring, 2009 30 19 49 2 100

Spring, 2008 36 24 34 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2010 47 13 35 4 100
Spring, 2009 41 15 42 2 100

Spring, 2008 40 18 38 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2010 35 10 50 4 100
Spring, 2009 34 12 52 3 100

Spring, 2008 33 18 44 4 100

India Spring, 2010 32 44 13 10 100
Spring, 2009 43 23 26 8 100

Spring, 2008 37 17 36 9 100

Indonesia Spring, 2010 54 11 28 8 100
Spring, 2009 52 34 6 100

Spring, 2008 41 48 6 100

Japan Spring, 2010 32 20 a7 1 100
Spring, 2009 23 25 51 1 100

Spring, 2008 20 23 55 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2010 84 2 11 100
Spring, 2009 80 13 100

Spring, 2008 78 3 14 100

South Korea Spring, 2010 23 35 38 4 100
Spring, 2009 25 37 37 100

Spring, 2008 26 28 43 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2010 42 12 32 14 100
Spring, 2009 45 13 33 9 100

Spring, 2008 40 9 39 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2010 45 11 34 9 100
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Q86 Overall, do you think of China as more of a partner of (survey
country), more of an enemy of (survey country), or neither?
More of a More of an
partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2010 42 21 21 15 100
Spring, 2009 45 24 23 8 100
Spring, 2008 45 22 28 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2010 84 4 100
Spring, 2009 88 3 100
Nigeria | Spring, 2010 75 18 3 4 100
Q87CHI Overall, how would you describe the relationship between
China and the U.S.? Is it one of cooperation, one of hostility, or
neither?
One of One of
cooperation hostility Neither DK/Refused Total
China | Spring, 2010 68 8 16 8 100
Q96 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms
of violence against civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from its
enemies. Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is...?
Sometimes Rarely
Often justified justified justified Never justified DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2010 2 4 4 7 14 100 983
Spring, 2009 1 3 5 74 17 100 988
Spring, 2008 1 2 6 83 8 100 984
Spring, 2007 3 13 9 56 19 100 943
Spring, 2006 3 14 9 61 14 100 1001
May, 2005 3 11 6 66 13 100 481
March, 2004 6 9 67 9 100 995
Summer, 2002 4 7 65 14 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2010 8 12 34 46 0 100 938
Spring, 2009 5 10 23 52 10 100 937
Spring, 2008 4 40 40 8 100 937
Spring, 2007 2 43 40 9 100 942
Spring, 2006 8 20 25 45 3 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2010 8 12 25 54 1 100 968
Spring, 2009 4 8 26 56 6 100 963
Spring, 2008 7 18 29 41 5 100 968
Spring, 2007 6 17 27 42 8 100 965
Spring, 2006 5 24 28 43 1 100 972
May, 2005 24 33 31 11 1 100 478
Summer, 2002 15 28 22 26 9 100 957
Lebanon Spring, 2010 15 24 20 40 1 100 560
Spring, 2009 13 25 18 44 0 100 570
Spring, 2008 24 18 49 1 100 619
Spring, 2007 25 20 46 1 100 624
May, 2005 26 13 19 33 10 100 291
Summer, 2002 48 26 9 12 6 100 588
Indonesia Spring, 2010 4 11 13 69 2 100 898
Spring, 2009 3 10 20 65 2 100 926
Spring, 2008 3 8 13 74 3 100 919
Spring, 2007 3 13 77 2 100 928
Spring, 2006 2 8 18 71 1 100 909
May, 2005 2 13 18 66 1 100 485
Summer, 2002 5 21 16 54 3 100 935
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Q96 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms
of violence against civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from its
enemies. Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is...?
Sometimes Rarely
Often justified justified justified Never justified DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan Spring, 2010 4 4 5 80 7 100 1898
Spring, 2009 3 2 3 87 5 100 1197
Spring, 2008 1 4 10 81 4 100 1198
Spring, 2007 4 5 72 10 100 1930
Spring, 2006 7 7 69 8 100 1233
May, 2005 12 13 18 46 11 100 476
March, 2004 27 14 35 16 100 1183
Summer, 2002 19 14 38 24 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2010 10 24 17 44 5 100 443
Spring, 2009 15 28 19 33 4 100 537
Spring, 2008 11 21 12 49 6 100 423
Spring, 2007 10 32 11 39 8 100 613
Spring, 2006 8 38 23 28 3 100 468
Summer, 2002 21 26 19 26 8 100 345
Q98 How worried are you, if at all, that the U.S. could become a military threat to our
country someday? Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or
not at all worried?
Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very worried worried worried worried DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2010 28 28 15 19 10 100
Spring, 2009 18 36 13 19 14 100
Spring, 2007 41 35 9 7 9 100
May, 2005 29 36 13 17 4 100
May, 2003 35 36 11 16 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2010 27 29 20 24 0 100
Spring, 2009 26 25 20 28 2 100
Spring, 2007 28 36 28 6 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2010 23 29 24 23 2 100
Spring, 2009 21 27 27 24 1 100
Spring, 2007 19 48 21 10 3 100
May, 2005 14 53 22 10 1 100
May, 2003 21 35 33 11 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2010 32 24 23 20 1 100
Spring, 2009 33 24 21 16 6 100
Spring, 2007 27 30 25 16 3 100
May, 2005 37 23 22 16 2 100
May, 2003 26 32 25 16 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2010 42 34 17 5 2 100
Spring, 2009 42 35 16 3 3 100
Spring, 2007 53 31 11 3 2 100
May, 2005 38 42 15 4 1 100
May, 2003 36 38 18 7 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2010 37 28 12 9 13 100
Spring, 2009 49 30 7 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 49 23 7 7 13 100
May, 2005 43 28 8 10 11 100
May, 2003 47 25 9 14 5 100
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Q119a-Q119cc based on 500 interviews
conducted May 1-6, 2010

Q119a How much, if anything, have you heard about the new
Arizona immigration law — a lot, a little, or nothing at all?
A lot A little Nothing at all DK/Refused Total N
Mexico 23 42 25 10 100 500
Q119ca ASK IF HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE IN Q119A: Do you approve
or disapprove the way a. Mexican President Felipe Calderén is
dealing with the new Arizona immigration law?
Neither
approve nor
disapprove
Approve Disapprove (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Mexico 25 43 25 7 100 323
Q119cb ASK IF HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE IN Q119A: Do you approve
or disapprove the way b. U.S. President Barack Obama is dealing
with the new Arizona immigration law?
Neither
approve nor
disapprove
Approve Disapprove (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Mexico 14 54 25 7 100 323
Q119cc ASK IF HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE IN Q119A: Do you approve
or disapprove the way c. Arizona Governor Jan Brewer is dealing
with the new Arizona immigration law?
Neither
approve nor
disapprove
Approve Disapprove (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Mexico 6 75 10 10 100 323
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